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INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

Official NCAA Division | women’s soccer records
began with the 1982 season and are based on
information submitted to the NCAA statistics ser-
vice by institutions participating in the statistics
rankings. Career records of players include only
those years in which they competed in Division
I. Annual champions started in the 1998 season,
which was the first year the NCAA compiled week-
ly leaders. In statistical rankings, the rounding of
percentages and/or averages may indicate ties
where none exists. In these cases, the numerical
order of the rankings is accurate.

POINTS

Game
16—Ashley Fortune, Francis Marion vs. Howard,
Oct. 21, 2007; Kristen Arnott, Saint Francis
(PA) vs. Youngstown St., Oct. 18, 2000

Season
97—Mia Hamm, North Carolina, 1992 (25
games)

Career
284—Danielle Fotopoulos, SMU/Florida, 1994-
96, 98 (92 games)

PoINTS PER GAME

Season
4.23—Ashley Boutte, Southern U., 2003 (55 in
13 games)

Career (Minimum 100 Points)
3.41—Kelly Smith, Seton Hall, 1997-99 (174 in
51 games)

GoALs

Game
7—Laadi Issaka, Mississippi Val. vs. Alcorn,
Oct. 28, 2016; Kristen Arnott, Saint Francis
(PA) vs. Youngstown St., Oct. 18, 2000; Sarah
Comeaux, Ole Miss vs. Northwestern St., Nov.
1, 1996
Season
39—Christine  Sinclair,
games)
Career
118—Danielle Fotopoulos, SMU/Florida, 1994-
96, 98 (92 games)

GoAaLs PER GAME

Season
1.92—Ashley Boutte, Southern U., 2003 (25 in
13 games)

Career (Minimum 40 Goals)
1.49—Kelly Smith, Seton Hall, 1997-99 (76 in
51 games)

ASSISTS

Game
8—Ashley Fortune, Francis Marion vs. Howard,
Oct. 21, 2007
Season
44—Holly Manthei, Notre Dame, 1996 (26
games)
Career
129—Holly Manthei, Notre Dame, 1994-97 (100
games)

Portland, 2005 (25

AssisTs PER GAME

Season
1.69—Holly Manthei, Notre Dame, 1996 (44 in
26 games)
Career (Minimum 30 Assists)
1.29—Holly Manthei, Notre Dame, 1994-97 (129
in 100 games)

40 GoALS AND 40 AsSSISTS

Career
44 players (most recent Rachel Tejada, lllinois
St., 2011-14, and Morgan Brian, Virginia,
2011-14)

MINUTES PLAYED

Career
8,523—Becky Sauerbrunn, Virginia, 2003-07
(91 games)

SAVES

Game
39—Peggy Poore, Radford vs. North Carolina,
Oct. 21, 1982
Season
343—Dayna Dicesare, Robert Morris, 1993 (18
games)

Career
704—Beth Zack, Marist, 1995-98 (66 games)

SAVES PER GAME

Season
24.10—Chantae Hendrix, Robert Morris, 1992
(241 in 10 games)

Career

18.25—Dayna Dicesare, Robert Morris, 1993-
96 (657 in 36 games)

SAVE PERCENTAGE

Season
.972—Anne Sherow, North Carolina, 1987 (1
goal allowed, 35 saves in 24 games)

GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE

Season (Minimum 1,200 Minutes)
0.053—Anne Sherow, North Carolina, 1987 (1
GAin 1,712 min.)

Career (Minimum 2,500 Minutes)

0.143—Anne Sherow, North Carolina, 1985-88
(4 GAin 2,525 min.)

MINUTES PLAYED
8,853:12—Emily Oleksiuk, Penn St., 1998-01

SOoLO SHUTOUTS

Season
19—Katelyn Rowland, UCLA, 2014 (24 games,
.792 shutout percentage); Casey Murphy,
Rutgers, 2015 (26 games, .731 shutout per-
centage); Cassie Miller, Florida St., 2014 (26
games, .731 shutout percentage)

Career
55—Katelyn Rowland, UCLA, 2011-14 (90
games)

SoLo SHuUTOUT

PERCENTAGE
(Minimum 10 Shutouts)
Season

.809—Arielle Schechtman, Georgetown 2017
(17 shutouts in 21 games)

FASTEST GoAL FROM START

oF GAME

:04— Sylvia Forbes, Purdue vs. Texas A&M,
Aug. 28, 2009; Yael Averbuch, North Carolina
vs. Yale, Sept. 3, 2006

FASTEST CONSECUTIVE

GoALs BY SAME TEAM

:05—Fresno St. (Jill Pearson, both goals) vs.
CSU Bakersfield, Sept. 9, 1997; Northwestern
(Stephanie Erickson, both goals) vs. Aurora,
Sept. 25, 1994

FASTEST CONSECUTIVE

GoAaLs BY SAME PLAYER

:05—Jill Pearson, Fresno St. vs. CSU
Bakersfield, Sept. 9, 1997; Stephanie
Erickson, Northwestern vs. Aurora, Sept. 25,
1994

FASTEST HAT TRICK BY

SAME PLAYER

2:02—Abby Wambach, Florida vs. Arkansas,
Nov. 2, 2000 (scored at 67:42, 69:21 and
69:44)

FASTEST THREE
CONSECUTIVE GOALS BY

SAME TEAM

:51—Notre Dame (Brittany Bock, Katie
Thorlakson, Annie Schefter) vs. Georgetown,
Oct. 23, 2005

FASTEST CONSECUTIVE
GoALs BY OPPOSING

TEAMS

:06—USC Penelope Hocking, then UCLA Hailie
Mace, Nov. 2, 2018; UConn (Kristen Graczyk),
then Yale (Chandra King), Nov. 1, 2001; lllinois
(Hollie Schurr), then Marquette (Kate Gordon),
Sept. 17, 2001

CoNsSEcUTIVE GAMES WITH

AT LEAST ONE GoAL

17—Tiffany Weimer, Penn St., Aug. 26, 2005,
to Oct. 23, 2005; Christine Sinclair, Portland,
Nov. 26, 2004, to Oct. 21, 2005

CONSECUTIVE SHUTOUT

MINUTES

1,669:25—Anne Sherow, North Carolina, Sept.
5, 1987, to Sept. 3, 1988

Individual Records



INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

SINGLE-GAME RECORDS AssisTs

No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date

8 Ashley Fortune, Francis Marion vs. Howard Oct. 21, 2007
m 6 Marit Foss, Jacksonville vs. Alabama A&M Sept. 1, 2000

6 Anne-Marie Lapalme, Mercer vs. South Carolina St. Aug. 27, 2000
POINTS 6 Holly Manthei, Notre Dame vs. Villanova Nov. 3, 1996
N Pl T o ¢ Dat 6 Colleen McMahon, Cincinnati vs. Mt. St. Joseph Sept. 20, 1982

0. Flayer, feam vs. Dpponen ale 5 Morgan Brian, Virginia Nov. 14, 2014

16 Ashley Fortune, Francis Marion vs. Howard Oct. 21,2007 5 Sam Huecker, Charlotte vs. Xavier Oct. 26, 2008
16 Kristen Amott, Saint Francis (PA) vs. Youngstown St. Oct. 18,2000 5 Kacey White, North Carolina vs. Pepperdine Nov. 19, 2005
15 LaadiIssaka, Mississippi Val. vs. Alcorn Oct. 28,2016 5 Michelle Lavine, Jacksonville vs. Lipscomb Oct. 16, 2005
15 Libby Probst, Alabama vs. Nicholls St. Sept. 16,2005 5 Libby Probst, Alabama vs. Nicholls St. Sept. 16, 2005
15 Sarah Comeaux, Ole Miss vs. Northwestern St. Nov.1,1996 5 Meghan Chismark, Chattanooga vs. South Carolina St. Sept. 5, 2004
14 Yoanna Garcia, Sam Houston St. vs. Texas Southern Aug. 27,2004 5 Rakel Logodottir, UNCG vs. The Citadel Sept. 24, 2003
13 Ashley Boutte, Southern U. vs. Ark.-Pine Bluff Sept. 26,2003 5 Nicole DePalma, Georgetown vs. Howard Sept. 4, 2002
13 Kelly Smith, Seton Hall vs. La Salle Sept. 1,1999 5 Carrie Wellman, Air Force vs. Youngstown St. Aug. 27, 2000
13 Linda Larsson, South Ala. vs. South Carolina St. Aug.29,1999 5 Hilla Rantala, South Ala. vs. Howard Oct. 3, 1998
13 Christina Kenney, VCU vs. Howard Oct. 11,1996 5 Jun Shen, lowa St. vs. Kent St. Oct. 31, 1997
13 Jenn Stephenson, Campbell vs. Col. of Charleston Oct.5,1994 5 Holly Manthei, Notre Dame vs. Seton Hall Oct. 24, 1997
13 Kathy McNabb, Hartford vs. lona Sept. 14,1985 5 Katie Hornburg, Saint Louis vs. Tennessee Tech Nov. 3, 1996
13 Jodi Krauser, Xavier vs. Wooster Oct. 13,1984 5 Leah Rutledge, Ole Miss vs. Northwestern St. Nov. 1, 1996
12 Sarah Bonney, UTRGV vs. Hampton Sept. 23,2016 5 Lisa Kryzkowski, Milwaukee vs. Valparaiso Oct. 18, 1996
12 Brittney Reed, Kennesaw St. vs. Alabama A&M Aug. 21,2015 5 Lisa Whitfield, North Texas vs. Northwestern St. Sept. 21, 1996
12 Rebecca Rodriguez, Middle Tenn. vs. Lipscomb Aug. 27,2005 5 Holly Manthei, Notre Dame vs. Butler Oct. 29, 1995
12 Mary Parker, Detroit Mercy vs. Cleveland St. Oct. 8,2004 5 Debbie Hensley, Ga. Southern vs. Jacksonville Oct. 3, 1995
12 Kristy Coppes, Bowling Green vs. Duquesne Aug. 27,2004 5 Jennifer O'Connor, UCF vs. Stetson Oct. 26, 1993
12 Tynice Friday, Sam Houston St. vs. Texas Southern Aug. 27,2004 5 Tiffany Joseph, Canisius vs. Saint Peter’s Sept. 19, 1992
12 Ashley Boutte, Southern U. vs. Texas Southern Sept. 13,2003 5 Darcy Rowe, Canisius vs. Saint Peter’s Sept. 19, 1992
12 Rachael Waterhouse, Troy vs. Jackson St. Oct. 26,2002 5 Pam Kalinoski, North Carolina vs. UCF Oct. 20, 1991
12 Katie French, Alabama vs. Jackson St. Sept. 22,2002 5 Kathy Patterson, SMU vs. Trinity (TX) Sept. 20, 1987
12 Anne-Marie Lapalme, Mercer vs. South Carolina St. Aug. 27,2000 5 Shireen Rahman, Canisius vs. Houghton QOct. 30, 1986
12 Danielle Fotopoulos, Florida vs. Auburn Nov.9,1996 5 Gina Bonafide, Monmouth vs. Dickinson Oct. 5, 1986
12 Christina Kenney, VCU vs. Pittsburgh Oct. 26,1996 5 Sue Gjerset, Wisconsin vs. Lake Forest Sept. 11, 1986
12 Molly Cameron, Baylor vs. Pittsburg St. Aug. 30,1996 5 April Heinrichs, North Carolina vs. Warren Wilson QOct. 29, 1983
12 Carla Moyer, Temple vs. Philadelphia U. 1991 5 Sue Passandor, Providence 1983
12 Deneil LoGiudice, Army West Point vs. Lafayette Oct. 6, 1990
12 Kris Moller, Canisius vs. Daeman Sept. 10, 1986
12 Becky Worman, Milwaukee vs. Beloit Sept. 24, 1985
12 Patti Cassaveh, Rhode Island vs. Fairfield 1984 m
GoaLs GOALIE SAVES
No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date  No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
7 Laadi Issaka, Mississippi Val. vs. Alcorn Oct. 28,2016 39 Peggy Poore, Radford vs. North Carolina Oct. 21, 1982
7 Kristen Amnott, Saint Francis (PA) vs. Youngstown St. Oct. 18,2000 34  Rachel Bamey, Columbia vs. Comnell 1991
7 Sarah Comeaux, Ole Miss vs. Northwestemn St Nov. 1,199 33 Chantae Hendrix, Robert Morris vs. West Va. Wesleyan ~ Oct. 13, 1992
6 Brittney Reed, Kennesaw St. vs. Alabama A&M Aug. 21,2015 33 Rachel Maxi, Xavier vs. Miami (OH) Nov. 3, 1984
6  Kristy Coppes, Bowling Green vs. Duquesne Aug. 27,2004 33 Lisa Shaw, Providence 1083
6  Tynice Friday, Sam Houston St. vs. Texas Southern Aug. 27,2004 34 Nicole Pittaro, Buffalo vs. Michigan Sept. 17, 1995
6  Ashley Boutte, Southern U. vs. Texas Southern Sept. 13,2003 31 Nanci Swick, Canisius vs. Buffalo Sept. 27, 1984
6 Rachael Waterhouse, Troy vs. Jackson St. Oct. 26,2002 30 Chris Foley, Stony Brook vs. Boston College Oct. 9, 1992
6 Kelly Smith, Seton Hall vs. La Salle Sept-1,1999 39 Christy Friedrich, UMBC vs. James Madison Sept. 8, 1990
6  Danielle Fotopoulos, Florida vs. Auburn Nov.9,1996 29 Melanie Nai, Marist vs. Lehigh Sept. 8, 1999
6  Christina Kenney, VCU vs. Pitisburgh Oct. 26,1996 29 Holly Smith, Arkansas vs. Florida Nov. 10, 1996
6 Christina Kenney, VCU vs. Howard Oct. 11,1996 29 Dayna Dicesare, Robert Moris vs. Liberty Oct. 26, 1994
6 Deneil LoGiudice, Army West Point vs. Lafayette Oct. 6,1990  og Allison Snooks, Maine vs. Dartmouth Sept. 25, 1994
6 Kris Moller, Canisius vs. Daeman Sept. 10,1986 29 Caroline Chambers, Colgate vs. Hartford Sept. 19, 1988
6 Becky Worman, Milwaukee vs. Beloit Sept- 24,1985 29 Estey Ticknor, Dartmouth vs. Plymouth St. Oct. 1, 1982
6 Kathy McNabb, Hartford vs. lona 1985
6 Patti Cassaveh, Rhode Island vs. Fairfield 1984
6 Jodi Krauser, Xavier vs. Wooster Oct. 13, 1984

Individual Leaders 3



SEASON RECORDS

PoINTS PER GAME
Player, Team

Ashley Boutte, Southern U.

Lisa Cole, SMU

Jane Baker, Niagara

Jenn Stephenson, Campbell

Mia Hamm, North Carolina

Kelly Smith, Seton Hall

Danielle Fotopoulos, Florida

Carin Jennings, UC Santa Barbara
Tiffeny Milbrett, Portland

Molly Cameron, Baylor

Marilyn Marin, North Texas
Christine Sinclair, Portland

Carin Jennings, UC Santa Barbara
Danielle Garrett, SMU

Shauna Rohbock, BYU

Julie Gnau, Michigan St.

Christie Pearce, Monmouth

Kris Moller, Canisius

Vicki Niemann, Cincinnati

Kelly Smith, Seton Hall

POINTS
Player, Team

Mia Hamm, North Carolina
Christine Sinclair, Portland

Lisa Cole, SMU

Danielle Garrett, SMU

Danielle Fotopoulos, Florida
Carin Jennings, UC Santa Barbara
Shauna Rohbock, BYU
Courtney Linex, SMU

Abby Wambach, Florida
Danielle Fotopoulos, Florida
Molly Cameron, Baylor
Christie Pearce, Monmouth
Lindsay Tarpley, North Carolina
Cindy Daws, Notre Dame
Tiffeny Milbrett, Portland

Julie Gnau, Michigan St.

Kerri Hanks, Notre Dame

Katie Thorlakson, Notre Dame
Mandy Clemens, Santa Clara

GoaLs PErR GAME
Player, Team

Ashley Boutte, Southern U.
Lisa Cole, SMU

Jenn Stephenson, Campbell
Kelly Smith, Seton Hall
Jane Baker, Niagara
Christine Sinclair, Portland
Danielle Fotopoulos, Florida
Carin Jennings, UC Santa Barbara
Natasha Kai, Hawaii

Molly Cameron, Baylor
Shauna Rohbock, BYU
Tiffeny Milbrett, Portland
Kim Lynass, Washington St.
Jenny Fechner, Santa Clara

Year

1992
2005
1987
1995
1996
1984
1996
1995
2001
1998
1996
1996
2003
1996
1992
1986
2005
2005
1999

Year

2003
1987
1994
1997
1985
2005
1996
1984
2003
1996
1996
1992
1990
1982

Year Games Pts.
2003 13 55
1987 21 87
1985 13 53
1994 16 64
1992 25 97
1997 15 56
1996 22 81
1984 22 80
1992 20 72
1996 21 75
2002 19 67
2005 25 88
1986 19 66
1995 24 83
1996 23 79
1986 21 72
1996 22 75
1986 15 51
1982 16 58]
1998 17 56
Gm. G A
25 32 33
25 39 10
21 37 13
24 32 19
21 34 13
22 34 12
23 35 9
25 3 15
24 3 14
26 32 11
21 32 1
22 29 17
27 23 27
26 26 20
20 30 12
21 29 14
25 28 15
25 18 35
24 24 23

Games Goals

13 25

21 37

16 27

15 25

13 21

25 39

22 34

22 34

19 29

21 32

23 35

20 30

20 30

18 27

PPG

4.23
4.14
4.08
4.00
3.88
BYE
3.68
3.64
3.60
3.57
3.53
3.52
347
3.46
343
343
341
3.40
3.31
3.29

GPG

1.92
1.76
1.69
1.67
1.62
1.56
1.55
1.55
1.53
1.52
1.52
1.50
1.50
1.50

Player, Team

Tiffeny Milbrett, Portland
Kelly Smith, Seton Hall
Kelly Smith, Seton Hall
Lisa Cole, SMU
Jennifer Coe, Louisville

GoALs
Player, Team

Christine Sinclair, Portland
Lisa Cole, SMU

Shauna Rohbock, BYU
Danielle Fotopoulos, Florida
Carin Jennings, UC Santa Barbara
Natalie Daniel, Lenoir-Rhyne
Carrie Plute, Wheeling Jesuit
Tiffany Weimer, Penn St.
Danielle Fotopoulos, Florida
Molly Cameron, Baylor
Danielle Garrett, SMU

Mia Hamm, North Carolina
Maya Hayes, Penn St.

Abby Wambach, Florida
Courtney Linex, SMU

Tiffeny Milbrett, Portland
Tiffeny Milbrett, Portland

Kim Lynass, Washington St.
Karen Kazmaier, Dayton
Natasha Kai, Hawaii

Christie Pearce, Monmouth

AssistTs PER GAME
Player, Team

Holly Manthei, Notre Dame
Holly Manthei, Notre Dame
Katie Thorlakson, Notre Dame
Carin Jennings, UC Santa Barbara
Silvia Fuentes, Ark.-Pine Bluff
Mia Hamm, North Carolina
Leah Rutledge, Ole Miss

Sue Passandor, Providence
Marit Foss, Jacksonville

Holly Manthei, Notre Dame
India Robinson, Furman

Pam Kalinoski, North Carolina
Kathy Patterson, SMU

Vicki Niemann, Cincinnati

Sue Williams, Radford

Sarah Zadrazil, ETSU

Silvia Fuentes, Ark.-Pine Bluff
Kacey White, North Carolina
Lindsay Tarpley, North Carolina
Kelly Parker, UTEP

Marit Foss, Jacksonville

Andi Melde, Duke

Jennifer Lalor, Santa Clara
Lisa Gibbons, Bucknell

Sue Williams, Radford

April Kemper, North Carolina St.

ASSISTS

Player, Team

Holly Manthei, Notre Dame
Katie Thorlakson, Notre Dame
Holly Manthei, Notre Dame
Mia Hamm, North Carolina

Year Games Goals
1991 17 25
1999 19 27
1998 17 24
1990 17 24
1985 17 24
Year Games
2005 25
1987 21
1996 23
1996 22
1984 22
1995 19
1992 20
2005 25
1998 26
1996 21
1995 24
1992 25
2011 26
2001 24
1995 25
1994 22
1992 20
1990 20
1986 22
2003 19
1996 22
Year Games Assists
1996 26 44
1997 24 34
2005 25 35
1986 19 26
2011 21 28
1992 25 33
1996 19 25
1983 14 18
2000 22 28
1994 25 30
2014 16 19
1991 24 28
1987 21 24
1982 16 17
1993 18 19
2014 19 20
2010 18 18
2005 25 25
2003 27 27
2002 19 19
1998 20 20
1997 21 21
1994 20 20
1994 19 19
1993 19 19
1986 23 23
Year Games
1996 26
2005 25
1997 25
1992 25

GPG
147

APG

1.69
1.42
1.40
1.37
1.33
1.32
1.32
1.29
1.27
1.20
1.19
1.17
1.14
1.06
1.06
1.05
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

Assists

44
35
34
33

Individual Leaders



Player, Team Year Games Assists Player, Team Year Games Saves
Holly Manthei, Notre Dame 1994 25 30 Cathy Zoccoli, Southern California 1993 19 226
Silvia Fuentes, Ark.-Pine Bluff 2011 21 28 Amy Cavanaugh, Valparaiso 1997 19 224
Marit Foss, Jacksonville 2000 22 28 Karen Butler, Loyola Chicago 1992 18 223
Pam Kalinoski, North Carolina 1991 24 28 Katharine Hill, Western III. 1997 17 222
Lindsay Tarpley, North Carolina 2003 27 27 Debbie Goldklang, Penn 1991 15 222
Carin Jennings, UC Santa Barbara 1986 19 26
Kacey White, North Carolina 2005 25 25 SAVE PERCENTAGE
Alyssa Ramsey, North Carolina 2003 27 25
Leah Rutledge, Ole Miss 1996 19 25 Player, Team . Year Games Saves GA  Pct.
Katie Thorlakson, Notre Dame 2004 27 24 Anne Sherow, North Carolina 1987 24 3 1972
Kathy Patterson, SMU 1987 21 2 Julie Kafka, Lehigh 2005 17 81 5 942
Jena Kluegel, North Carolina 2000 2% 23 Lori Walker, North Carolina 1989 20 63 4 940
Mandy Clemens, Santa Clara 1999 24 23 Leonie Doege, Butler 2017 18 44 3 9%
Jennifer Tietien, UConn 1996 25 23 Jessica Sexton, LIU Brookiyn 2010 20 57 4 934
April Kemper, North Carolina St. 1986 23 23 Lizzie Barnes, Navy 2006 23 84 6 933
Marcia McDermott, North Carolina 1986 25 23 Erin Quinlan, Hartford 2011 18 96 7932
Kerri Hanks, Notre Dame 2006 27 22 Ashley Thompson, UCLA 2008 25 82 6 932
Jennifer Tietjen, UConn 1997 2 22 Saskia Webber, Rutgers 1992 19 149 11 931
Sara Whalen, UConn 1997 27 22 Ann Shelton, Ole Miss 2005 20 40 3 930
Robin Confer, North Carolina 1997 28 22 Emily Oliver, Stanford 201 24 65 5 929
Jenny Streiffer, Notre Dame 1996 26 22 Kim Bonafede, Navy 2002 21 91 7929
Ragen Coyne, Notre Dame 1993 2 22 Lauren Clem, Northwestern 2016 22 84 6 927
Jackie Kerestine, North Texas 2015 23 89 7 927
Morie Kephart, Pittsburgh 2009 14 87 7 926
Libby Stout, Western Ky. 2008 20 110 9 924
Maggie Cropp, Mercer 2012 18 48 4 923
SAves PER GAME Alex Lostetter, Amy West Point 2010 15 47 4 9
Player, Team Year Games  Saves Avg.  Christine Etzel, Brown 2016 16 70 6 921
Chantae Hendrix, Robert Morris 1992 10 241 2410  Avielle Schechtman, Georgetown 2018 23 80 7920
Jana Stagner, Oral Roberts 1993 T 257 2336  Adrianna Franch, Oklahoma St. 2011 20 81 7920
Vicky Ventura, Drexel 1994 12 272 2067  Heather Martin, Texas St. 2018 19 91 8 919
Heather Stone, Fordham 1993 16 321 20.06  Kelsey Ponder, Arkansas St. 2017 13 79 7919
Dayna Dicesare, Robert Morris 1993 18 343 19.06  Coral Hoover, Cal Poly 2009 17 113 10 919
Dayna Dicesare, Robert Morris 1994 16 302 18.88  Elise Wilcox, Yale 2014 14 64 6 914
Christine Shores, Troy 1997 17 260 1529  Monica Lee, Army West Point 2011 21 106 10 914
Cady Jurach, Pacific 1993 19 282 14.84  Alyssa Whitehead, Samford 2009 18 63 6 913
Debbie Goldklang, Penn 1991 15 222 1480  Angie Larsen, Fresno St. 2006 21 105 10 913
Chris Foley, Stony Brook 1992 19 279 14.68  Jodi Cirignano, Colgate 1986 20 136 13 913
Rachel Barney, Columbia 1991 15 220 14.67
Heather Stone, Fordham 1994 20 293 1465 GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE
ilcl)'mmesr Klalr(r, R’\</|)b§rt Morris 1232 12 31136 mgg Player, Team Year GA Min. GAA
ison Snooks, Maine ) )
Holly Wildman, Tennessee Tech 1996 1 157 1427 Anne Sherow, North Carolina 1987 1172 083
Estey Ticknor, Dartmouth 1982 13 185 14.23 Crystal Gordon, Santa Clara 1998 3 1,741 155
Beth Zack. Marist 1995 17 238 14.00 Nicole Barnhart Stanford 2002 4 2,048 176
Whitney Jémes, Delaware St. 2004 9 124 13.78 Siri Mullinixl, North Carolina 1997 3 1,400 193
oGy m % de oy Shiewsen om0 g
Ardenna Scott, South Carolina St. 2000 12 163 13.58 e e 2010 1 1555 932
Emily Oliver, Stanford 2011 5 1,940 232
GOALIE SAVES Katelyn Rowland, UCLA 2014 6 2,200 245
Player, Team Year Games Saves  Ashley Thompson, UCLA 2008 6 2185 247
Dayna Dicesare, Robert Morris 1993 18 343  Karen Richter, UCF 1989 4 1,440 250
Heather Stone, Fordham 1993 16 321 Alex Lostetter, Army West Point 2010 4 1,422 253
Dayna Dicesare, Robert Morris 1994 16 302  Leonie Doege, Butler 2017 3 1,408 257
Heather Stone, Fordham 1994 20 293 Lori Walker, North Carolina 1989 4 1,403 257
Cady Jurach, Pacific 1993 19 282  Tracy Noonan, North Carolina 1995 5 1,697 .265
Chris Foley, Stony Brook 1992 19 279  Casey Murphy, Rutgers 2017 6 2019 267
Vicky Ventura, Drexel 1994 12 272 Katelyn Rowland, UCLA 2013 7 2,311 273
Christine Shores, Troy 1997 17 260  Vera Varis, UCF 2017 4 1,315 274
Jana Stagner, Oral Roberts 1993 11 257  Mallory Geurts, Milwaukee 2017 6 1,893 285
Chantelle Yost, Loyola Chicago 1993 18 247  Julie Kafka, Lehigh 2005 5 1,570 287
Iva English, Chattanooga 1996 18 246 Lauren Clem, Northwestern 2016 7 2,169 290
Mony Sith, LIU Brooklyn 1997 18 242 Sue Wall, Santa Clara 1990 5 1,553 290
Chantae Hendrix, Robert Morris 1992 10 241 Maggie Cropp, Mercer 2012 4 1238 291
Beth Zack, Marist 1995 17 238 Lizzie Barnes, Navy 2006 6 1,852 292
Allison Snooks, Maine 1994 16 230  Arielle Schechtman, Georgetown 2018 7 2,129 .296
Individual Leaders 5



Mollie Patton, South Carolina 2009 25 15

Anna Rodenbough, North Carolina 2006 28 15

SoLo SHUTOUT PERCENTAGE Chrissy Dolan, Villanova 2003 24 15

(Minimum 10 Shutouts) Emily Oleksiuk, Penn St. 2000 24 15

Player, Team Year Games Shutouts Pct.  Marissa Zucchetto, Texas Tech 2018 22 14

Arielle Schechtman, Georgetown 2017 21 17 PRl e ) el e avly 2 L

) Mallory Geurts, Milwaukee 2017 20 14

Kaitlyn Rowland, UCLA 2014 24 19 792 Jovani McCaskil CSUN 2016 1 14
Nicole Barnhart, Stanford 2002 23 18 783 .

C Murohy. Rut 2017 1 16 761 Jane Campbell, Stanford 2014 24 14

asey Murpny, RUIgers : Jackie Kerestine, North Texas 2014 22 14
Heather Taggart, Wisconsin 1991 20 15 .750 Chantel Jones, Virginia 2011 24 14
Lauren Clem, Northwestern 2016 8 17 .739 Aubrey Bledso‘e Wake Forest 2011 % 14
Casey Murphy, Rutgers 2015 2 19 131 Colleen Boyd dregon St. 2010 21 14
Cassie Miller, Florida St. 2014 26 19 731 e West Virginia 2010 24 14
Beth Guccione, Southeast Mo. St. 2001 18 13 122 = y

- Lia Fierro, Monmouth 2009 21 14
LaK§y5|a Beene, Notre Dame 1997 25 18 120 Jillian Mastroianni, Boston College 2009 24 14
Monica Lee, Army West Point 2011 21 15 714 :

; . Libby Stout, Western Ky. 2008 20 14
Shay Mannino, Central Mich. 2009 24 17 .708 :

. Kelsey Davis, Portland 2008 22 14
Lisa Rodgers, Dayton 2010 17 12 .706 Erin Guthrie, Rutgers 2006 23 14
Julie Kafka, Lehigh 2005 17 12 .706 - r

. Erica Izard, Denver 2001 21 14
Paige Burnett, Northeastern 2014 23 16 696 Claudia Heim,’ West Va. Wesleyan 1997 24 14
Tff;ﬂ?h?@ffkﬁl g’ésjﬁ”s'” ;8?2 ;‘19 12 gg‘; Jeanette Smith, Frankiin Pierce 1994 19 14
Sam Miler, Lehidh 2016 18 12 667 Melissa Robles, Franklin Pierce 1992 21 14
Lia Fierro, Monmouth 2009 21 14 667
Erica Izard, Denver 2001 21 14 667
Lindsey Dare, Minnesota 2008 26 17 654 CARE E R RECO RDS
Avrielle Schechtman, Georgetown 2018 23 15 652
Jackie Kerestine, North Texas 2015 23 15 652
Anna Buhigas, Lipscomb 2015 20 13 .650
Melissa Sanger, La Salle 2011 20 13 .650
Erin Kane, Milwaukee 2006 20 13 e0 GAMES PLAYED
Jenny Willemse, CSUN 2001 17 1" 647  Player, Team Years Games
Marissa Zucchetto, Texas Tech 2018 22 14 0.636 ot :

’ Kristi Eveland, North Carolina 2006-09 107
Jackie Kerestine, North Texas 2014 22 14 636 Robin Confer. North Carolina 1994-97 107
Kelsey Davis, Portiand 2008 22 14 636 Whitney Engen, North Carolina 2006-09 105
Tiffany DeCoff, Holy Cross 1999 19 12 832 yael Averbuch, North Carolina 2005-08 105
Tracy Sharp, Loyola Marymount 1998 19 12 632 ASh'ey Jones, Notre Dame 2004-07 105
*Ties computed as half win, half loss. Kristin Grubka, Florida St. 2011-14 104

Julie Scheidler, Notre Dame 2007-10 104

GOALIE SHUTOUTS Bonnie Young, Penn St. 1998-01 104
Player, Team Year Games sHo  Rebekah McDowell, North Carolina 1996-99 104
c I,\A hv R 2015 2% 19 Carson Pickett, Florida St. 2012-15 103
sy Mo B “bgg& o ” 1g Michaela Hahn, Florida St. 2012-15 103
c:g:s?g]Miﬁgrago'r 4o ot 2014 % 19 Jamia Fields, Florida St 2011-14 103
Nicole Bamhart, Stanford 2002 2 1g  RoseAugustin, Notre Dame 2007-10 103

. ' Kerri Hanks, Notre Dame 2005-08 103
LalKeyS|a Beene, Notre Dame 1997 25 18 Jen Buczkowski, Notre Dame 2003-06 103
Avrielle Schechtman, Georgetown 2017 21 17 Meaan Mills. Penn St 1998-01 103
Lauren Clem, Northwestern 2016 23 17 g ngCa s n’ UConn ' 1997-00 103
Shay Mannino, Qentral Mich. 2009 24 17 Karina LeBIénc, Nebraska 1997-00 103
gg‘s’zeﬁfrﬁ' MF'{”Tezfsta 38(1)3 gf ]g Cindy Parlow, North Carolina 1995-98 103

ey Vurphy, Rulg Alina Garciamendez, Stanford 2009-12 102
Paige Bumett, Northeastem 2014 2 16 Teresa Noyola, Stanford 200811 102
Xft‘;‘/'\'langt"aNg"ﬂ%J:gﬁna gggg g? ]g Lindsay Taylor, Stanford 2008-11 102
Ar.y i s? e Geometon 018 % ;s Casey Nogueira, North Carolina 2006-09 102
Ielle schechiman, 'eorgetown Alyssa Ramsey, North Carolina 2000-03 102
Sammy Jo Prudhomme, Southemn California 2016 25 15 Rakel Karvelsson. North Carolina 199598 102
Avrielle Schechtman, Georgetown 2016 26 15 Tiffany Roberts N orth Carolina 199598 102
Jackie Kerestine, North Texas 2015 23 15 Staci ¥Nil - N’O th Carolina 1994-97 102
Victoria Esson, Texas Tech 2013 23 15 Nel Fetti N,orth Carolina 1994-97 102
et et e |LELS A 2 15 Detbie Kelle, North Caroina 1993-96 102
Kelsey Wys, Florida St. 2013 28 15 ’
Monica Lee, Army West Point 2011 21 15
Elise Kuhar-Pitters, Memphis 2011 24 15
Individual Leaders 6



PoINTS PER GAME

(Minimum 100 Points)
Player, Team

Kelly Smith, Seton Hall
Carin Jennings, UC Santa Barbara

Tiffeny Milbrett, Portland

Lisa Cole, SMU

Danielle Fotopoulos, SMU/Florida
Mia Hamm, North Carolina
Belinda Kanda, Alabama A&M
Marilyn Marin, North Texas
Jenn Stephenson, Campbell
Christine Sinclair, Portland
Shannon MacMillan, Portland
Jane Balor, Niagara

Christie Pearce, Monmouth
April Heinrichs, North Carolina
Abby Wambach, Florida
Missy Gregg, Dayton

Sarah Hagen, Milwaukee

Kim Lynass, Washington St.
Erin O'Grady, Syracuse
Shauna Rohbock, BYU
Deidre Enos, Boston U.
Tracey Howell, Niagara

Laadi Issaka, Mississippi Val.
Lisa Gibbons, Bucknell
Natalie Neaton, William & Mary
Kerri Hanks, Notre Dame

POINTS
Player, Team

Danielle Fotopoulos, SMU/Florida
Mia Hamm, North Carolina
Carin Jennings, UC Santa Barbara
Christine Sinclair, Portland
Tiffeny Milbrett, Portland

Lisa Cole, SMU

Abby Wambach, Florida

Kerri Hanks, Notre Dame

April Heinrichs, North Carolina
Shannon MacMillan, Portland
Christie Welsh, Penn St.

Tiffany Weimer, Penn St.
Marilyn Marin, North Texas
Shauna Rohbock, BYU

Sarah Hagen, Milwaukee
Christie Pearce, Monmouth
Jenny Streiffer, Notre Dame
Robin Confer, North Carolina
Missy Wycinsky, William & Mary
Mandy Clemens, Santa Clara
Kristine Lilly, North Carolina
Ashlee Pistorius, Texas A&M
Bryn Blalack, Texas A&M
Debbie Keller, North Carolina
Rachel Tejada, lllinois St.
Monica Gerardo, Notre Dame
Natalie Neaton, William & Mary

GoaALs PER GAME
(Minimum 40 Goals)

Player, Team

Kelly Smith, Seton Hall
Tiffeny Milbrett, Portland

Years

1997-99
1983-86
1990-92, 94
1987-90
1994-96, 98
1989-90, 92-93
2005-08
2000-03
1994-97
2001-02, 04-05
1992-95
1985-87
1993-96
1983-86
1998-01
1999-00
2008-11
1990-93
1997-00
1995-98
1997-00
1987-90
2015-16
1991-94
1992-95
2005-08

Years

1994-96, 98
1989-90, 92-93
1983-86
2001-02, 04-05
1990-92, 94
1987-90
1998-01
2005-08
1983-86
1992-95
1999-02
2002-05
2000-03
1995-98
2008-11
1993-96
1996-99
1994-97
1996-99
1996-99
1989-92
2004-07
1994-97
1993-96
2011-14
1995-98
1992-95

Years

1997-99
1990-92, 94

Gm. Pts. PPG
51 174 341
79 264 334
74 246 332
78 246  3.15
92 284 3.09
92 278 3.2
61 167 274
79 214 271
53 143 270
94 252 268
82 219 267
47 125 266
80 212 265
85 225 265
93 242 260
43 107 249
86 212 247
73 177 242
48 116 242
90 214 2.38
51 121 237
70 166  2.37
33 78 236
71 167 235
81 190 235
103 241 234
Games Pts.
92 284
92 278
79 264
94 252
74 246
78 246
93 242
103 241
85 225
82 219
96 216
97 214
79 214
90 214
86 212
80 212
100 211
107 209
92 202
95 199
91 197
95 194
84 192
102 191
83 190
98 190
81 190
Gm. G GPG
51 76 1.49
74 103 1.39

Player, Team

Lisa Cole, SMU

Carin Jennings, UC Santa Barbara
Danielle Fotopoulos, SMU/Florida
Christine Sinclair, Portland
Belinda Kanda, Alabama A&M
Kim Lynass, Washington St.
Mia Hamm, North Carolina
Marilyn Marin, North Texas
Sarah Comeaux, Ole Miss
Sarah Hagen, Milwaukee
Shannon McMillan, Portland
Jenn Stephenson, Campbell
Missy Gregg, Dayton

Shauna Rohbock, BYU

Abby Wambach, Florida

April Heinrichs, North Carolina
Natasha Kai, Hawaii

Natalie Neaton, William & Mary
Christie Pearce, Monmouth

Liz Pike, American

Theresa Hirschauer, Brown
Jane Baker, Niagara

Tracy Howell, Niagara

GoALS
Player, Team

Danielle Fotopoulos, SMU/Florida
Christine Sinclair, Portland
Tiffeny Milbrett, Portland

Mia Hamm, North Carolina
Carin Jennings, UC Santa Barbara
Lisa Cole, SMU

Abby Wambach, Florida
Shauna Rohbock, BYU

Sarah Hagen, Milwaukee
Tiffany Weimer, Penn St.
Marilyn Marin, North Texas
Shannon MacMillan, Portland
April Heinrichs, North Carolina
Kerri Hanks, Notre Dame

Kim Lynass, Washington St.
Christie Welsh, Penn St.
Savannah Jordan, Florida
Ashlee Pistorius, Texas A&M
Natalie Neaton, William & Mary
Jenny Heft, Notre Dame

Bryn Blalack, Texas A&M
Christie Pearce, Monmouth

Ali Lord, UNCG

Kristine Lilly, North Carolina
Robin Confer, North Carolina
Kelly Smith, Seton Hall

AssistTs PER GAME

(Minimum 25 Assists)
Player, Team

Holly Manthei, Notre Dame

Silvia Fuentes, Ark.-Pine Bluff
Marit Foss, Jacksonville

Mia Hamm, North Carolina

Katie Thorlakson, Notre Dame
Carin Jennings, UC Santa Barbara
Jane Baker, Niagara

Cindy Daws, Notre Dame

Jenny Streiffer, Notre Dame

Kerri Hanks, Notre Dame

Years Gm G GPG
1987-90 78 101 1.29
1983-86 79 102 1.29

1994-96, 98 92 118 1.28
2001-02, 04-05 94 110 117
2005-08 61 70 1.15
1990-93 73 83 1.14
1989-90, 92-93 92 103 1.12
2000-03 79 88 1.11
1995-96 37 41 1.11
2008-11 86 93 1.08
1992-95 82 87 1.06
1994-97 60 63 1.05
1999-00 43 45 1.05
1995-98 90 94 1.04
1998-01 93 96 1.03
1983-86 85 87 1.02
2002-05 72 72 1.00
1992-95 81 81 1.00
1993-96 80 79 .99
1990-93 68 66 97
1985-88 64 62 97
1985-87 47 45 .96
1987-90 70 67 .96
Years Games Goals
1994-96, 98 92 118
2001-02, 04-05 94 110
1990-92, 94 74 103
1989-90, 92-93 92 103
1983-86 79 102
1987-90 78 101
1998-01 93 96
1995-98 90 94
2008-11 86 93
2002-05 97 91
2000-03 79 88
1992-95 82 87
1983-86 85 87
2005-08 103 84
1990-93 73 83
1999-02 96 82
2013-16 94 81
2004-07 95 81
1992-95 81 81
1996-99 96 80
1994-97 84 79
1993-96 80 79
1995-98 89 78
1989-92 91 78
1994-97 107 77
1997-99 51 76
Years Gm. A APG
199497 100 129 1.29
2010-11 39 46 1.18
1997-00 80 70 .88
1989-90,92-94 92 72 78
2002-05 95 73 .07
1983-86 79 60 .76
1985-87 47 3% 74
1993-96 94 67 .71
1996-99 100 71 71
2005-08 103 73 M

Individual Leaders



Player, Team Years Gm. A APG Player, Team Years Games Saves Avg.
Alyssa Ramsey, North Carolina 2000-03 102 71 .70  Beth Zack, Marist 1995-98 66 704  10.67
Sarah Zadrazil, ETSU 201215 68 47 .69  Jana Stagner, Oral Roberts 1993-94, 97 40 419 1048
Jennifer Lalor, Santa Clara 1992-94,96 83 57 69  Mara Theodorou, Siena 1993-96 56 574 1025
Mandy Clemens, Santa Clara 199699 95 65 .68  Nicole Pittaro, Buffalo 1992-95 41 414 10.10
Lindsay Tarpley, North Carolina 200205 87 59 .68  Sommer Klarr, Robert Morris 1995-98 50 493 9.86
Christie Pearce, Monmouth 199396 80 54 68  Holly Wildman, Tennessee Tech 1996-98 44 428 9.73
Nicole Waters, Dayton 2012-15 83 54 65  Lori Graham, Manhattan 1995-98 64 618 9.66
India Robinson, Furman 2011-14 80 52 65  Janene Tilden, New Hampshire 1985-88 69 643 9.32
Jennifer Tietien, UConn 199598 98 64 65  Kelly Kaiser, DePaul 1996-99 72 664 9.22
Anne Makinen, Notre Dame 1997-00 90 56 .62 Lisa Miceli, Siena 1997-00 67 609 9.09
Lindsey Ozimek, Charlotte 2004-07 61 37 .61 Jennifer Gordon, Northwestern St./ 1996-99 63 571 9.06
Aly Wagner, Santa Clara 199902 81 49 60 Morehead St.
Leah Rutledge, Ole Miss 109598 75 45 60  Betsy Cassels, Lafayette 1995-96 49 444 9.06
April Heinrichs, North Carolina 198386 85 51 .60  Amy Cavanaugh, Valparaiso 1996-99 69 620 899
Kacey White, North Carolina 200205 97 58 60  Maureen McShea, Hartford 1985-88 62 556  8.97
Teresa Rynier, James Madison 2007-10 90 53 59  Shayna Ross, Providence 1996-99 95 473 860
Justi Baumgardt, Portland 1993,95-97 85 50 59  Kathy Tarnoff, Brown 1987-90 57 488  8.56

Katie Shelton, Lipscomb 2004-07 53 453 8.55
ASSISTS Sara Kesler, Furman 1994-95 37 316 8.54
Plaver. Team Years Games Assists Jessamyn Perkins, Howard 2005-08 43 366 8.51

yer, Allison Snooks, Maine 1991-94 64 540 844

Holly Manthei, Notre Dame 1994-97 100 129
Kerri Hanks, Notre Dame 2005-08 103 73 SAVES
Katie Thorlakson, Notre Dame 2002-05 95 73
Mia Hamm, North Carolina 1989-90, 92-93 92 72 Player, Team Years  Games Saves
Alyssa Ramsey, North Carolina 2000-03 102 71 Beth Zack, Marist 1995-98 66 704
Jenny Streiffer, Notre Dame 1996-99 100 71 Helene Herlihy, Manhattan 1991-94 62 677
Marit Foss, Jacksonville 1997-00 80 70  Kelly Kaiser, DePaul 1996-99 72 664
Cindy Daws, Notre Dame 1993-96 94 67  Dayna Dicesare, Robert Morris 1993-96 36 657
Mandy Clemens, Santa Clara 1996-99 95 65  Janene Tilden, New Hampshire 1985-88 69 643
Jennifer Tietjen, UConn 1995-98 98 64  Caroline Chambers, Colgate 1988-91 70 640
Carin Jennings, UC Santa Barbara 1983-86 79 60  Amy Cavanaugh, Valparaiso 1996-99 67 620
Lindsay Tarpley, North Carolina 2002-05 87 59  Lori Graham, Manhattan 1995-98 64 618
Kacey White, North Carolina 2002-05 97 58  Heather Stone, Fordham 1993-94 36 614
Kaye Brownlee, Furman 1998-01 87 57  Lisa Miceli, Siena 1997-00 67 609
Shannon Boxx, Notre Dame 1995-98 101 57 Anne-Marie Witko, UNI 2000-03 72 602
Debbie Keller, North Carolina 1993-96 102 57  Wendy Scholz, Northwestern 1994-97 8 577
Jennifer Lalor, Santa Clara 1992-94, 96 83 57  Maria Theodorou, Siena 1993-96 56 574
Anne Makinen, Notre Dame 1997-00 90 56  Jennifer Starr, Vermont 1986-89 69 572
Robin Confer, North Carolina 1994-97 107 55  Jennifer Gordon, Northwestern St./ 1996-99 63 571
Nicole Waters, Dayton 2012-15 83 54 Morehead St.
Christie Pearce, Monmouth 1993-96 80 54  Summer Perala, Western |lI. 1998-01 68 570
Teresa Rynier, James Madison 2007-10 90 53  Christine Handte, Youngstown St. 1998-01 72 567
Jen Grubb, Notre Dame 1996-99 100 53  Jeannette Nash, Monmouth 1988-91 82 563
Cindy Parlow, North Carolina 1995-98 103 53  Maureen McShea, Hartford 1985-88 62 556
India Robinson, Furman 2011-14 80 52  "Molly Mersereau, Nicholls St. 2007-11 81 545
Christie Welsh, Penn St. 1999-02 9 52  Allison Snooks, Maine 1991-94 64 540
Missy Wycinsky, Wiliam & Mary 1996-99 92 52  Chris Foley, Stony Brook 1991-93 44 537
Abby Wambach, Florida 1998-01 93 50 Stacey Nagle, Seton Hall 1995-98 73 536
Sarah Zadrazil, ETSU 2012-15 68 47  Genevieve Roy, Stetson 1997-00 74 528
Ingrid Wells, Georgetown 2007-11 66 46  Saskia Webber, Rutgers 1989-92 8 522
Kelly Adams, Wingate 2008-11 75 46 rReceived medical redshirt in 2008
Jannie Nicolaisen, Lynn 1997-00 69 46
Carrie Marino, Mo.-St. Louis 1995-97, 99 83 46 GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE

(Minimum 2,500 Minutes)

Player, Team Years GA Played GAA

Anne Sherow, North Carolina 1985-88 4 2525 143
SAVEs PER GAME Siri Mullinix, North Carolina 1995-98 17 553 216
(Minimum 300 Saves) Emily Oliver, Stanford 2010-13 21 5279 358

Ashley Thompson, UCLA 2005-08 12 2,778 .389
Player, Team _ vears Games Saves  AVG. \ion Rowiand, UCLA 201114 35 7870 400
Dayna Dicesare, Robert Morris 1993-96 36 657 1825 Casey Murphy, Rutgers 2014-17 29 6247 420
Heather Stone, Fordham 1993-94 36 614 17.06  anna Rodenbough, North Carolina 2005-08 25 5128 439
Chris Foley, Stony Brook 1991-93 44 537 1220 Njcole Bamhart, Stanford 2000, 02-04 3 6180 451
Iva Engllsh,.Chattanooga 1996-99 40 478 11.95 Kelsey Davis, Portland 2006-09 2% 5,083 460
Helene Herliny, Manhattan 1991-94 62 677 1092 \onica Lee, Army West Point 2008-11 16 3124 461
Individual Leaders 8



Min. Player, Team Years Games Shutouts

Player, Team Years  GA Played  GAA -, on Clem, Northwestem 2014-17 88 48
Leslie Garrard, Stanford 1990-94 25 4,828 466 Cassie Miller, Florida St. 2014-17 93 48
Erica Holland, Stanford 2004-07 152893 467  *Aielle Schechtman, Georgetown 2016-18 47 75
Crystal Gordon, Santa Clara 1997-00 30 5742 470 9,Chantal Jones, Virginia 2007-11 91 47
Joanna Haig, Louisville 2004-07 19 3571 AT9 Jackie Kerestine, North Texas 2011-15 93 46
Heather Taggart, Wisconsin 1988-91 37 6,880 484 Casey Murphy, Rutgers 2014-17 67 45
Erin Fahey, Portland 1991-93, 95 22 3,963 .500 Kelsey Wys, Florida St. 2010-13 96 45
Mallory Geurts, Milwaukee 2016-17 20 3,569 504 Erin Kane, Milwaukee 2005-08 85 45
Carla DeSantis, Massachusetts 1985-88 30 5140 525 Jill Mastroianni, Boston College 2008-11 92 44
Connie Organ, UCF 2012-14 17 2846 538  Kerri Butler, West Virginia 2007-10 82 44
Karina LeBlanc, Nebraska 1997-00 38 6,308 542 Erin Guthrie, Rutgers 2006-09 87 44
Sarah Buonomo, Boston College 2005-08 20 31196 563 Natalie Kulla, Marquette 2008-11 87 43
Brianna Scurry, Massachusetts 1990-93 38 6,071 563 Holly Van Noord, Liberty 2013-16 86 41
Kira Maker, Stanford 2007-10 37 5,864 .568 Kelli Corne", New Mexico 2009-12 82 41
Ashlyn Harris, North Carolina 2006-09 31 4863 574 Erika Woodbury, BYU 2004-07 84 40
Janie Reilly, Boston U. 2006-09 26 4,07 575 Libby Stout, Western Ky. 2008-11 76 39
Liz Wagner, Notre Dame 1998-01 28 4,364 STT  Kaela Little, Notre Dame 2013-16 80 38
Nikki Weiss, Notre Dame 2007-10 271 4203 578  Adrianna Franch, Oklahoma St. 2009-12 89 38
Lianne Maldonado, UCF 2011-13 23 3574 5719 gElise Kuhar-Pitters, Memphis 2007-11 78 38
Cori Alexander, Portland 2003-06 54 8,275 587 Meghann Burke’ Saint Louis 1999-02 80 38

Valerie Henderson, UCLA 2004-07 95 38
GOALKEEPER MINUTES PLAYED Brittany Brown, FGCU 2012-15 83 37
Player, Team Years Minutes  Emily Boyd, California 201417 85 36
Emily Oleksiuk, Penn St. 1998-01 8,853:12  McKinzie Olson, BYU 2008-11 85 36
Aubrey Bledsoe, Wake Forest 2010-13 8,697:09  Kelly Boudreau, Fairfield 2008-11 80 36
Erin McNulty, Florida St./Penn St. 2007, 09, 11-12 8,576:53  Lia Fierro, Monmouth 2007-10 79 36
Cassie Miller, Florida St. 2014-17 8,537.28  Andie Hinshaw, Furman 2002-05 89 36
%Chantel Jones, Virginia 2007-11 8,631:53  EJ Proctor 2014-17 84 35
Kelsey Wys, Florida St. 201013 8523:46  Jane Campbell, Stanford 2013-16 84 35
Lauren Clem, Northwestern 2014-17 8,366.82  Aly Winget, North Carolina 2002-05 90 35
Jill Mastroianni, Boston College 2008-11 8,335:90  Nicole Barnhart, Stanford 2000, 02-04 71 35
Valerie Henderson, UCLA 2004-07 8,304:00 9 Missed 2008 season with U20 World Cup, & Recieved medical redshirt in
Cori Alexander, Portland 2003-06 8,274:40 2007, *Active player.
Jackie Kerestine, North Texas 2011-15 8,119:57
Jen Renola, Notre Dame 1993-96 811040 PLAYERS WITH 40 GOALS AND 40 ASSISTS
Erin Guthrie, Rutgers 2006-09 8,071:24 .
Megan Swafford, Ball St 200003 80433 (Chronological Order)
Adrianna Franch, Oklahoma St. 2009-12 8,064:02  Player, Team Goals Assists Points Years
Dianna Pfenninger, Texas 2005-08 7,980:38  April Heinrichs, North Carolina 87 51 225 1983-86
Alyssa Naeher, Penn St. 2006-09 7.971:00  Carin Jennings, UC Santa Barbara 102 60 264 1983-86
Sarah Le Beau , Auburn 2015-18 7,927:57  Dianne Manore, UC Santa Barbara 58 42 158 1986-89
Aly Winget, North Carolina 2002-05 7906:00 |jsg Cole, SMU 101 44 246 1987-90
&Christy Hoffman, Cincinnati 1997-99 7,900:34  Kristine Lilly, North Carolina 78 41 197 1989-92
Katelyn Rowland, UCLA 2011-14 7,870:34 Mia Hamm, North Carolina 103 72 2718 1989-90,
Erin Kane, Milwaukee 2005-08 7,856:42 92-93
Paige Burnett, Northeastern 2011-14 7,839:00  Tiffeny Milbrett, Portland 103 40 246 1990-92, 94
Natalie Kulla, Marquette 2008-11 7,836:65  Tisha Venturini, North Carolina 69 51 189 1991-94
Mo Bothwell, Marquette 1997-00 7,831:34  Shannon MacMillan, Portland 87 45 219 1992-95
Katherine Mertz, North Carolina St. 1994-97 7,821:00  Kerry Connors, UConn 43 42 128 1993-96
Dianna Pfenninger, Texas 2005-08 7,780:00  Cindy Daws, Notre Dame 61 67 189 1993-96
Amy Howard, Auburn 200912 7,732:12  Cindy Fix, Detroit Mercy 54 42 150 1993-96
Erika Woodbury, BYU 2004-07 7,727:00  Debbie Keller, North Carolina 67 57 191 1993-96
Emily Boyd, California 201417 7,725.75  Christie Pearce, Monmouth 79 54 212 1993-96
Aline Reis, UCF 2008-11 7,719:52  Jennifer Walek, Minnesota 60 42 162 1993-97
Holly Van Noord, Liberty 2013-16 7,706:44  Ann Cook, William & Mary 42 49 133 1993-97
Leisha Alcia, lllinois 2001-04 7,699:37  Holly Pedley, Army West Point 48 48 144 1994-97
Amber Campbell, East Carolina 2005-08 7,693:01 Robin Confer, North Carolina 77 55 209 1994-97
Kylie Wassell, UNLV 2010-13 7,639:82  Cindy Parlow, North Carolina 68 53 189 1995-98
Nicole Williams, Georgia 1997-00 7,603:54  Melissa Pini, Florida 60 40 160 1995-98
Meghann Burke, Saint Louis 1999-02 7,602.00  Danielle Fotopoulos, SMU/Florida 118 48 284 1994-96, 98
% Missed 2008 season with U20 World Cup,& Recieved medical redshirt in Margaret Tlgtjen, UConn 43 43 129 1995-98
1999 Anne Mucci, Northern |II. 43 43 129 1995-98

Mandy Clemens, Santa Clara 67 65 199 1996-99
SHUTOUTS Jenny Streiffer, Notre Dame 70 7 21 1996-99
Player, Team Years Games Shutouts "X”SSV h\jlvfinSkyNV\{”"algn & Mary gg gg fgg Bg?gg

nn, inen, Notre Dam -

Katelyn Rowland, UCLA 201114 % 55 [EERSMESIE O
Heather Taggart, Wisconsin 1988-91 76 52 '
Individual Leaders 9



Player, Team

Meotis Erickson, Notre Dame
Andi Sellers, Florida

Meghan Anderson, Nebraska
Abby Wambach, Florida
Christie Welsh, Penn St.

Alyssa Ramsey, North Carolina
Kelly Wilson, Texas

Lindsay Tarpley, North Carolina
Katie Thorlakson, Notre Dame
Heather O'Reilly, North Carolina
Brittany Timko, Nebraska

Kerri Hanks, Notre Dame
Michelle Enyeart, Portland
Christen Press, Stanford
Colleen Williams, Dayton
&Tesa McKibben, Saint Francis (PA)
Rachel Tejada, lllinois St.
Morgan Brian, Virginia

Daphne Corboz, Georgetown
Rachel Corboz, Georgetown

&Received medical redshirt in 2009

Goals Assists Points

164
185
146
242
216
185
129
177
183
167
124
241
136
183
166
180
190
125
133
12

Years

1998-00
1997, 99-01
1998-01
1998-01
1999-02
2000-03
2001-04
2002-05
2002-05
2003-06
2003-06
2005-08
2006-09
2007-10
2009-12
2009-13
2011-14
2011-14
2011-14
2014-17

Individual Leaders

10



ANNUAL INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

PoINTS PER GAME

Year

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
201
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Player, Team

Kelly Smith, Seton Hall
Kelly Smith, Seton Hall
Lara Brown, Centenary (LA)
Abby Wambach, Florida
Marilyn Marin, North Texas
Ashley Boutte, Southern U.
Leeanna Woodworth,
Gardner-Webb

Christine Sinclair, Portland
Belinda Kanda, Alabama A&M
Niara Crimiel, Jackson St.

Jade West, Ark.-Pine Bluff
Danielle Foxhaven, Portland
Christen Press, Stanford

Sarah Hagen, Milwaukee
Ramey Kerns, ETSU

Tesa McKibben, Saint Francis (PA)
Hannah Short, ETSU

Nykosi Simmons, Mississippi Val.
Laadi Issaka, Mississippi Val.
Hayley Younginer, Wofford
Evelyne Viens, South Fla.

GoAaLs PER GAME

Year

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
201
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Player, Team

Kelly Smith, Seton Hall

Kelly Smith, Seton Hall

Lara Brown, Centenary (LA)
Abby Wambach, Florida
Rosie Luzak, Niagara
Ashley Boutte, Southern U.
Emily Parmarter, Jackson St.
Christine Sinclair, Portland
Belinda Kanda, Alabama A&M
Niara Crimiel, Jackson St.
Jade West, Ark.-Pine Bluff
Sarah Hagen, Milwaukee
Christen Press, Stanford
Sarah Hagen, Milwaukee
Ramey Kerns, ETSU

Elise Krieghoff, Cal Poly
Hannah Short, ETSU

Nykosi Simmons, Mississippi Val.
Laadi Issaka, Mississippi Val.
Hayley Younginer, Wofford
Evelyne Viens, South Fla.

AssisTs PER GAME

Year

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

Player, Team

Marit Foss, Jacksonville
Mandy Clemens, Santa Clara
Marit Foss, Jacksonville

Aly Wagner, Santa Clara

Kelly Parker, UTEP

Lindsay Tarpley, North Carolina
Katie Thorlakson, Notre Dame

ClL

Jr.
Sr.
So.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Jr.

Sr.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
So.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
So.
Jr.

Class

Jr.

Sr.
So.
Sr.

Class

So.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.

Sr.
So.
Jr.

G GO
17 24
19 27
18 23
24 31
19 26
13 25
20 22
25 39
16 20
17 18
16 17
22 25
26 26
21 26
18 21
22 20
21 27
22 26
16 19
17 21
19 20
Games
17
19
18
24
18
13
18
25
16
17
16
21
26
21
18
19
21
22
16
19
19
Games
20
24
22
24
19
27
27

A P Avg
8 5 329
8 62 326
8 54 3.00
14 76 317
15 67 353
5 585 423
15 59 295
10 88 3.52
9 49 3.06
7 43 253
13 47 2%
12 62 282
8 60 231
9 61 29
4 46 256
14 54 245
8 62 295
5 57 259
3 4 256
4 46 242
7 4T 247
Goals  Avg.
24 1.41
27 142
23 1.28
31 1.29
25 1.39
25 1.92
21 147
39 1.56
20 1.25
18 1.06
17 1.06
24 114
26 1.00
26 1.24
21 117
21 1.1
27 1.29
26 118
19 1.19
21 1.1
20 1.05
A  Avg.
20 1.00
23 .96
28 1.27
20 83
19 1.00
27 1.00
24 .89

Year

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
20M
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Player, Team

Katie Thorlakson, Notre Dame
Sarah Clapham, Kennesaw St.
Ashley Fortune, Francis Marion
Malorie Rutledge, LSU

Kate Megna, Milwaukee

Silvia Fuentes, Ark.-Pine Bluff
Silvia Fuentes, Ark.-Pine Bluff
Colleen Williams, Dayton
Nicole Waters, Dayton

India Robinson, Furman

Laadi Issaka, Mississippi Val.
Rachel Corboz, Georgetown
Allyson Giannone, Radford
Maria Sanchez, Santa Clara

Class

Sr.
So.
Sr.
Jr.

Sr.
Jr.

Sr.

Games

25
17
15
20
20

SAVES PER GAME

Year

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

Player, Team

Christine Handte, Youngstown St.
Stacy O'Neil, Nicholls St.
Champaigne Beidler, Saint Peter’s
Sarah Cronin, Saint Peter’s

Sarah Broadbent, Austin Peay

Natasha McFadden, Mississippi Val. Fr.

Whitney James, Delaware St.
Tatum Irving, Alcorn

Katie Shelton, Lipscomb
Divinity Bradley, Southern U.
Chelsea Nash, Alabama St.

Statistic discontinued in 2009

SAVE PERCENTAGE

Year

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Player, Team

Julie Kafka, Lehigh

Lizzie Barnes, Navy

Sarah Buonomo, Boston College
Ashley Thompson, UCLA

Morie Kephart, Pittsburgh
Jessica Sexton, LIU Brooklyn
Erin Quinlan, Hartford

Maggie Cropp, Mercer

Katelyn Rowland, UCLA

Elise Wilcox, Yale

Jackie Kerestine, North Texas
Lauren Clem, Northwestern
Leonie Doege, Butler

Avrielle Schechtman, Georgetown

ClL

Fr.

So.

Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.

So.

Fr.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Sr.

sV

158
205
193
189
156
186
124
141
206
164
157

@
>

NWNOONDENDE NN O

Avg.
10.53
10.79
11.35
11.12

104

9.79
13.78
12.82
12.12

9.65
11.21

Pct.

942
933
901
932
926
934
932
923
903
914
927
927
936
920

Annual Individual Champions

1



GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE

Year Player, Team Cl. Gm Min. GA GAA
1998  Crystal Gordon, Santa Clara So. 22 1,741 3 155
1999  Crystal Gordon, Santa Clara Jr. 21 1,303 3 .207
2000 Elizabeth Wagner, Notre Dame Jr. 25 2,060 9 .393
2001  Shanna Caldwell, UConn Sr. 18 1,149 5 .392
2002 Nicole Barnhart, Stanford So. 23 2,047 4 176
2003  Ashley Mason, Utah Fr. 16 1,194 4 302
2004  Erika Bohn, Notre Dame Jr. 25 1,987 9 408
2005 Ann Shelton, Ole Miss So. 20 1,008 3 .268
2006 Lizzie Barnes, Navy So. 23 1,852 6 .292
2007  Sarah Buonomo, Boston College  Jr. 18 1,651 7 382
2008  Ashley Thompson, UCLA Sr. 25 2,185 6 .247
2009  Alyssa Whitehead, Samford So. 18 1,717 6 .315
2010  Jessica Sexton, LIU Brooklyn Fr. 20 1,555 4 231
2011 Emily Oliver, Stanford So. 24 1940 5 232
2012 Maggie Cropp, Mercer Fr. 18 1,238 4 291
2013  Katelyn Rowland, UCLA Jr. 26 2,311 7 273
2014  Katelyn Rowland, UCLA Sr. 24 2200 6 .245
2015  Casey Murphy, Rutgers So. 26 144,143 10 .375
2016  Lauren Clem, Northwestern Jr. 23 2,169 7 290
2017  Leonie Doege, Butler Fr. 18 1,048 3 257
2018  Arielle Schechtman, Georgetown ~ Sr. 23 2129 7 .296.

Annual Individual Champions



TEAM RECORDS

Official NCAA Division | women'’s soccer records began with the 1982 season
and are based on information submitted to the NCAA statistics service by
institutions participating in the statistics rankings. Annual champions started
in the 1998 season, which was the first year the NCAA compiled weekly lead-
ers. In statistical rankings, the rounding of percentages and/or averages may
indicate ties where none exists. In these cases, the numerical order of the
rankings is accurate.

POINTS

Game
59—Sam Houston St. vs. Texas Southern, Aug. 27, 2004; Liberty vs. South
Carolina St., Oct. 9, 1999; UTEP vs. Troy, Aug. 30, 1997
GoALs

Game
25—Mississippi Valley vs. Alcorn, Oct. 13, 2006

Season
140—Notre Dame, 1996 (26 games)
GoALs PER GAME

Season
6.15—Prairie View, 2004 (80 goals in 13 games)

ASSISTS
Game

24—Notre Dame vs. Providence, Aug. 31, 1996
CORNER KickKs

Game
23—Wisconsin vs. Green Bay, Aug. 28, 2010

SAVES

Game
39—Radford vs. North Carolina, Oct. 21, 1982

Season
383—Arkansas, 1994 (20 games)

SAVES PER GAME

Season
21.54—Robert Morris, 1992 (280 saves in 13 games)

SAVE PERCENTAGE

Season
.957—North Carolina, 1987 (2 goals allowed, 44 saves)

GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE

Season
0.082—North Carolina, 1987 (2 GAin 2,190 min.)

SHUTOUTS

Season
22—North Carolina, 1997 (28 games); North Carolina, 1987 (24 games)

SHUTOUT PERCENTAGE

Season
.917—North Carolina, 1987 (22 in 24 games)

CONSECUTIVE WINS
92—North Carolina, Oct. 12, 1990, to Sept. 30, 1994

CONSECUTIVE GAMES WITHOUT A Loss
103—North Carolina, Aug. 30, 1986, to Sept. 17, 1990 (includes ties)

CONsSEcCcUTIVE HOME WINS
84—North Carolina, Sept. 6, 1986, to Sept. 18, 1994

CONSECUTIVE HOME GAMES WITHOUT A

Loss
*138—North Carolina, Sept. 5, 1981, to Sept. 18, 1994 (includes ties)

CONSECUTIVE CONFERENCE WINS

(Includes conference tournaments)
55—North Carolina, Oct. 23, 1994, to Sept. 1, 2000

CONSECUTIVE CONFERENCE GAMES WITHOUT

A Loss

(Includes conference tournaments)
77—Notre Dame, Oct. 2, 2005, to Oct. 24, 2010

CONSECUTIVE SHUTOUTS
16—Santa Clara, Sept. 24, 1998, to Nov. 28, 1998

WINS IN A SEASON
27—North Carolina, 2006; North Carolina, 2003; North Carolina, 1997

CONSECUTIVE WINNING SEASONS
35—North Carolina, 1982 to present; William & Mary, 1982 to present

MosT IMPROVED WON-LOSS RECORD
16—Lamar, 2-14-3 (2016) to 18-4-1 (2017)

TIES IN A SEASON
9—William & Mary, 2005 (7-4-9)

0-0 TIES IN A SEASON
5—Georgia State, 2016; Saint Louis, 2010; Dayton, 2009; Northern Ariz.,

2007; Southern California, 2006
OVERTIME GAMES IN A SEASON

Season
11—Cal St. Fullerton, 2011 (4-4-3 in overtime games, 9-8-3 overall); William
& Mary, 2005 (1-1-9 in overtime games, 7-4-9 overall)

*13 games were in 1981 before the NCAA sponsored women'’s soccer.

Team Records
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TEAM LEADERS

SI NGLE'GAME RECO RDS No. Team vs. Opponent Date
17 Notre Dame vs. La Salle Sept. 4, 1993
16 Milwaukee vs. Chicago St. Sept. 14, 2016
16 Texas A&M vs. Fordham Sept. 18, 2011
16 Nebraska vs. Colorado QOct. 13, 1996
POINTS 16 UCF vs. Alabama Sept. 27, 1986
15 North Carolina vs. South Carolina Sept. 8, 2000
No. Team vs. Opponent Date 45 Centenary (LA) vs. Louisiana Col. Oct. 27, 1999
59 Sam Houston St. vs. Texas Southern Aug. 27,2004 15 Clemson vs. Alabama Sept. 1, 1998
59 Liberty vs. South Carolina St. 0ct.9,1999 15  Northwestern St. vs. Louisiana Col. Sept. 1, 1998
59 UTEP vs. Troy Aug. 30,1997 15  Ole Miss vs. Northwestern St. Nov. 1, 1996
57 SMU vs. Trinity (TX) Sept. 20,1987 15  George Mason vs. East Carolina Sept. 4, 1994
56 Mercer vs. South Carolina St. Aug. 27, 2000
56 Hartford vs. lona Sept. 14, 1985
53 Centenary (LA) vs. Louisiana Col. Oct. 27, 1999
52 South Ala. vs. South Carolina St. Aug. 29, 1999
52 North Texas vs. Troy Aug 31 1007 DAVES
52 Notre Dame vs. Providence Aug. 31,1996 No. Team vs. Opponent Date
52 Cincinnati vs. Mt. St. Joseph Sept. 20,1982 39 Radford vs. North Carolina Oct. 21, 1982
51 Alabama vs. Jackson St. Sept. 22,2002 34 Columbia vs. Cornell 1991
50 UCF vs. Alabama Sept. 27,1986 33 Robert Morris vs. West Va. Wesleyan Oct. 13, 1992
33 \ACU V(Sj- YOlﬂgstotwn St S;\ept- ;g gg?g 33 Xavier vs. Miami (OH) Nov. 3, 1984
SIS Lt Ly 33 Providence 1983
46 VMIvs. Hampton Aug. 25,2015 31 Buffalo vs. Michigan Sept. 17, 1995
45  South Ala. vs. South Carolina St. Aug. 25,2000 31 UC Ivine vs. Washington St. 1993
45  Northwestern St. vs. Louisiana Col. Sept. 1,1998 34 Canisius vs. Buffalo Sept. 27, 1984
45 Miwaukee vs. Westen Il Sept. 5,1997 39 Stony Brook vs. Boston College Oct. 9, 1992
45 UConn vs. West Virginia Sept. 27,1996 30 UMBC vs. James Madison Sept. 8, 1990
29 Marist vs. Lehigh Sept. 8, 1999
GoaLs 29 Arkansas vs. Florida Nov. 10, 1996
No. Team vs. Opponent Date 29 Robert Morris vs. leerty SOCt 26, 1994
AT 29 Maine vs. Dartmouth ept. 25, 1994
22 M;Srﬂgf(;p\f’s'\ﬁ'r']zy vs. Alcorn Sg;:: ]i fggg 29 Dartmouth vs. Plymouth St. Oct. 1, 1982
23 Sam Houston St. vs. Texas Southern Aug. 27, 2004
23 Liberty vs. South Carolina St. Oct. 9, 1999
22 North Texas vs. Troy Aug. 31, 1997 SEASON RECO RDS
22 Radford vs. UNC Asheville Oct. 5, 1986
21 South Ala. vs. South Carolina St. Aug. 29, 1999
20 UTEP vs. Troy Aug. 30, 1997
19 Centenary (LA) vs. Alcorn Sept. 24, 2002
19 Mercer vs. South Carolina St. Aug. 27,2000 GOALS PER GAME
19 Centenary (LA) vs. Louisiana Col. Oct. 27,1999  Team Year Games Goals Avg.
19 Cincinnati vs. Mt. St. Joseph Sept. 20, 1982 Y
18 South Ala. vs. Jackson St Aug. 31, 2002 gﬁgﬁn\gﬁw fggg 12 gg ggg
18 Oral Roberts vs. Troy Sept. 6, 1997 Notre Dame 1997 25 135 5' 40
18 SMU vs. Trinity (TX) Sept. 20, 1987 Notre Dame 1996 % 140 5.38
18 Louisville vs. Kentucky Sept. 21, 1985 North Carolina 1982 1 12 5:33
North Carolina 1992 25 132 528
AssisTs Mississippi Val. 2004 18 91 506
No. Team vs. Opponent Date  North Carolina 1984 25 120 4.80
24 Notre Dame vs. Providence Aug. 31,1996  North Garolina 198320 95 475
21 UConn vs. West Virginia Sept. 27,1996  North Carolina 1985 21 98 461
21 SMU vs. Trinity (TX) Sept. 20,1987 North Carolina 1986 25 113 452
19 Quinnipiac vs. Saint Peter’s Sept. 16,2017 ~ Santa Clara 1999 24 108 4.50
19 UTEPvs. Troy Aug. 30,1997  Notre Dame 1993 2 9o 447
18 Mississippi St. vs. Ala. A&M Sept. 24, 2000 UTEP 2002 19 84 442
18 Mercer vs. South Carolina St. Aug. 27,2000 ~ Notre Dame 2005 25 110 440
17 Nebraska vs. Little Rock Aug. 27,2000  UConn 19% 25 109 4.36
Nebraska 1999 25 108 432
Team Leaders 14



Team Year Games Goals Avg. Team Year Games Saves Avg.
North Carolina St. 1984 16 68 425  Tennessee Tech 1997 16 314 19.63
North Carolina 1994 27 114 422  Arkansas 1994 20 383 19.15
North Carolina 1991 24 101 421  Robert Morris 1993 18 343 19.06
Robert Morris 1994 16 302 18.88
GoALs Troy 1997 18 286 15.88
Stony Brook 1992 20 313 15.65
Team Year Games  Goals o i 1993 19 206 1558
Notre Dame 199 26 140 Marist 1995 17 261 15.35
Notre Dame_; 1997 25 135 pem 1991 15 230 15.33
North Carolina 1992 25 132 Arkansas 1995 19 291 15.32
North Carolina 1984 25 120 Fordham 1994 20 206 14.80
North Carolina 1997 28 M7 Columbia 1991 15 220 14,67
North Carolina 1994 21 14 Arkansas 1993 20 292 14,60
North Carolina 2003 2 13 Dartmouth 1982 14 202 14.43
North Carolina 1986 25 113 Maine 1994 16 233 14.38
North Carolina 1982 21 M2 Tennessee Tech 1996 11 157 14.27
Notre Dame 2005 25 10 Valparaiso 1993 18 249 13.83
UComn 1996 25 109 Hampton 2015 10 138 13.80
North Carolina 1996 26 109 |1y Brooklyn 1997 18 247 13.72
Santa Clara 1999 24 108
Nebraska 1999 25 108 SAVES
North Carolina 1995 26 108
Notre Dame 1994 25 104 Team Year Games Saves
North Carolina 1991 24 101  Arkansas 1994 20 383
Notre Dame 1998 25 99  Robert Morris 1993 18 343
North Carolina 1989 25 99  Fordham 1993 16 321
Notre Dame 1999 26 98  Tennessee Tech 1997 16 314
North Carolina 1998 26 98  Stony Brook 1992 20 313
Florida 1996 25 98  Robert Morris 1994 16 302
SMU 1995 25 98  Fordham 1994 20 296
North Carolina 1985 21 98  Pacific 1993 19 296
Arkansas 1993 20 292
GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE Arkansas 1995 19 291
(Minimum 1,200 Minutes) Troy 1997 18 286
. Robert Morris 1992 13 280
Team Year GA  Min.  GAA  \pparaiso 1997 21 264
North Carolina 1987 2 2,190 .082 Marist 1995 17 261
Santa Clara 1998 4 2,204 163 Monmouth 1986 22 250
Stanford 2002 4 2101 A71 Valparaiso 1993 18 249
North Carolina 1995 6 2,370 228 LIU Brooklyn 1997 18 247
UCLA 2008 6 2315 233 Chattanooga 1996 18 247
UCLA 2014 6 2,200 245 Kent St. 1997 19 233
North Carolina 1984 6 2,220 243 Maine 1994 16 233
North Carolina 1998 7 2,438 258
Rutgers 2017 6 2019 267 SAVE PERCENTAGE
Lehigh 2005 o) 1,665 270
Amy West Point 2010 6 1971 274 Team Year Games Saves GA Pct.
Milwaukee 2017 6 1,893 285  North Carolina 1987 24 44 2 957
North Carolina 1997 8 2502 288 Lehigh 2005 18 87 5 946
Northwestern 2016 7 2169 290 UCLA 2008 25 88 6 93%
UCLA 2013 8 2,433 206 Northwestern 2016 22 89 7 927
Penn 2018 5 1479 304 Pem 2018 16 61 5 A
Butler 2017 7 2038 309 Rulgers 2017 2 73 6 A
Samford 2009 6 1 Y735 311 North Texas 2015 24 124 10 925
Stanford 2008 8 2270 317 Hartford 2011 18 98 § 9%
Georgetown 2017 7 1,970 320 Oklahoma St. 2011 26 107 9 922
Oklahoma St. 2011 9 2405 337 Bulr _ 2017 21 82 7
Florida St. 2014 9 2375 341 Army West Point 2010 21 68 6 919
Stanford 2011 9 236 342 Brown 2016 16 78 7918
Santa Clara 1990 71830 344 Naw 2006 24 10 9 98
Portiand 2005 9 2207 353 Samford 2009 18 66 6 o7
North Carolina 1989 9 2280 355  Army West Point 2011 21 108 10 915
Fresno St. 2006 21 107 10 915
SAVES PER GAME CSUN 2016 21 94 9 913
Notre Dame 2016 21 92 9 911
Team Year Games Saves Avg. Maine 2006 20 80 8 909
Robert Morris 1992 13 280 2154  Harvard 2005 16 80 8 909
Fordham 1993 16 321 20.06  Milwaukee 2017 20 59 6 .908
Team Leaders 15



Team

Western Ky.
North Dakota
BYU
Georgetown
DePaul
Stanford
North Texas
Louisville
Villanova
Villanova
Buffalo

North Dakota
UC Riverside

Year

2008
2017
2015
2018
2013
2011
2014
2007
2007
2006
201
2018
2018

Games

SHUTOUT PERCENTAGE

Team

North Carolina
Santa Clara
Stanford
Georgetown
Brown

UCLA

Central Mich.
Navy

North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
Penn

Rutgers
Butler
Monmouth
Army West Point
Fresno St.
Fla. Atlantic
Colorado Col.
North Carolina
Stanford
UCLA

North Carolina
North Carolina

SHUTOUTS
Team

North Carolina
North Carolina
Santa Clara
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
Stanford
Rutgers
UCLA

Florida St.
Central Mich.
North Carolina
UCLA

Navy

Notre Dame
North Carolina
Stanford
North Carolina
North Carolina
Duke

Year

1987
1998
2002
2017
1984
2014
2009
2006
1997
1998
1995
201
2017
2017
2013
2010
2006
2005
1986
1982
2017
2008
1989
1984

21
18
21
25
21
26
22
21
21
22
21
17
18

Year

1997
1987
1998
1998
1995
1994
2014
2015
2014
2014
2009
2009
2008
2006
2006
2003
2002
1989
1984
2017

Saves GA
17 12
152 16

85 9
93 10
138 15
81 9
106 12
96 11
96 11
96 1
146 17
85 10
68 8

Pct.

907
905
904
903
902
900
.898
897
897
897
.896
895
895

Pct.

917
875
826
810
.800
792
792
792
.786
769
769
.765
762
762
762
762
762
762
762
762
.760
.760
.760
.760

Shutouts

Team

West Virginia
Wisconsin
UCLA
Oklahoma St.
Stanford
Notre Dame
UCLA

North Carolina
Notre Dame
Notre Dame
North Carolina St.

Year Games  Shutouts
2016 27 18
2014 24 18
2013 26 18
2011 26 18
2011 26 18
2008 27 18
2005 26 18
1999 26 18
1997 25 18
1995 25 18
1988 24 18

CONSECUTIVE WINS

No. Team

92 North Carolina
46 North Carolina
36 North Carolina
36 North Carolina
35 North Carolina
31 North Carolina
27 North Carolina
26 Notre Dame
26 Florida

25 Stanford

24 North Carolina
24 Notre Dame
23 Santa Clara
23 North Carolina
23 Nebraska

22 Fairfield

22 North Carolina
20 SMU
CONSECUTIVE
No. Team

103 North Carolina
101 North Carolina
70 North Carolina
56 North Carolina
44 UCLA

49 North Carolina
35 North Carolina
32 Nebraska

31 Baylor

28 Stanford

27 Milwaukee

27 Penn St.

26 Notre Dame
26 Notre Dame
26 Portland

26 Florida

25 West Virginia
25 Penn St.

25 UCLA

24 Florida St.

24 Notre Dame
24 Notre Dame
24 Notre Dame
24 SMU

24 Notre Dame
23 Santa Clara
23 Santa Clara
23 Nebraska

From

Oct. 12, 1990

Sept. 21, 1997
1986

1983

1994

Aug. 29, 2003
Aug. 27, 2006
Aug. 22, 2008
Oct. 13, 1998

Aug. 29, 2011

Sept. 26, 1999
Oct. 19, 1995

Aug. 27, 1999
1996

Aug. 30, 1996
Sept. 18, 1998
1988

Sept. 15, 1995

GAMES WITHOUT

From

Aug. 30, 1986
Sept. 23, 1990
Oct. 4, 1996
1983

Sept. 8, 2013
Aug. 29, 2003
1994

Sept. 24, 1999
Aug. 31, 2012
Aug. 19, 2011
Aug. 18, 2017
Aug. 26, 2005
Aug. 22, 2008
Aug. 26, 2006
Aug. 27, 2005
Oct. 13, 1998
Aug. 31,2014
Aug. 26, 2005
Oct. 14, 2011
Sept. 8, 2014
Aug. 27, 2000
Aug. 29, 1997
Oct. 19, 1995
Sept. 10, 1995
Sept. 3, 1994
Aug. 27, 1999
Sept. 1, 1998
Aug. 30, 1996

To

Sept. 30, 1994
Dec. 4, 1998
1987

1984

1995

Sept. 5, 2004
Dec. 3, 2006
Dec. 5, 2008
Oct. 3, 1999
Aug. 24, 2012
Sept. 10, 2000
Oct. 11, 1996
Dec. 3, 1999
1997

Dec. 1, 1996
Nov. 8, 1998
1989

Nov. 25, 1995

A Loss
To

Sept. 17,1990
Oct. 16, 1994
Dec. 4, 1998
1985

Nov. 23, 2014
Nov. 13, 2004
Nov. 26, 1995
Oct. 13, 2000
Sept. 29, 2013
Aug. 24, 2012
Sept. 17,2018
Aug. 27, 2006
Dec. 5, 2008
Dec. 1, 2006
Aug. 25, 2006
Oct. 3, 1999
Aug. 23, 2015
Dec. 2, 2005
Oct. 28, 2012
Aug. 30, 2015
Nov. 24, 2000
Nov. 29, 1997
Oct. 11, 1996
Nov. 25, 1995
Nov. 20, 1994
Dec. 3, 1999
Dec. 4, 1998
Dec. 1, 1996

Team Leaders
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CoNsSEcUTIVE HOME WINS

(Includes Conference and NCAA Tournaments)

No.

Team

North Carolina
UCLA
Stanford
North Carolina
Penn St.
Virginia
Notre Dame
Santa Clara
North Carolina
Notre Dame
North Carolina
Notre Dame
BYU

Notre Dame
Nebraska
UConn
Portland

SFA

Notre Dame
Milwaukee
Florida St.
UConn

From

Sept. 6, 1986
Nov. 4, 2005
Sept. 14, 2008
Sept. 5, 1981
Sept. 17, 2001
Aug. 23, 2013
Oct. 24, 2004
Nov. 6, 1997
Sept. 19, 1999
Sept. 5, 1999
Sept. 1, 1996
Oct. 7, 1992
Sept. 30, 1995
Sept. 30, 2007
Oct. 20, 1995
1981

Sept. 2, 1995
Sept. 5, 2010
Oct. 8, 1995
Aug. 18, 2017
Oct. 16, 2011
1994

To

Sept. 18, 1994
Sept. 26, 2010
Aug. 17, 2012
Nov. 18, 1984
Nov. 12, 2004
Sept. 20, 2015
Nov. 24, 2006
Sept. 4, 2000
Oct. 19, 2002
Sept. 7, 2001
Sept. 10, 1999
Oct. 1, 1995
Sept. 25, 1998
Aug. 28, 2009
Sept. 4, 1998
1984

Sept. 7, 1997
Aug. 1,2013
Sept. 14, 1997
Nov. 3, 2018
Sept. 6, 2013
1995

& 13 games were in 1981 before the NCAA sponsored women'’s soccer.

Awo wins were in 1981 before NCAA-sponsored women'’s soccer.

CONSECUTIVE HOME GAMES WITHOUT A

Loss
(Includes Conference and NCAA Tournaments)

No.

Team

North Carolina
Stanford
UCLA

North Carolina
Notre Dame
Notre Dame
North Carolina
Penn St.
Florida St.
Santa Clara
West Virginia
Notre Dame
North Carolina
BYU

Notre Dame
UCLA

Notre Dame
Nebraska
North Carolina
UConn
Georgetown
Milwaukee
Florida St.
North Texas
North Texas
Portland
Milwaukee
South Carolina

From

Sept. 5, 1981
Aug. 24, 2008
Sept. 11, 2005
Sept. 19, 1999
Oct. 8, 1995
Aug. 27, 2004
Sept. 5, 1981
Sept. 17, 2001
Oct. 16, 2011
Nov. 6, 1997
Aug. 31, 2014
Sept. 5, 1999
Sept. 1, 1996
Sept. 30, 1995
Oct. 7, 1992
Nov. 10, 2012
Sept. 30, 2007
Oct. 20, 1995
Sept. 6, 2008
1981

Aug. 20, 2017
Aug. 31, 2007
Sept. 25, 2005
Oct. 3, 1999
Oct. 3, 2004
Sept. 2, 1995
Aug. 18, 2017
Aug. 18, 2017

To

Sept. 18, 1994
Oct. 4, 2013
Sept. 26, 2010
Nov. 13, 2004
Nov. 20, 1998
Sept. 14, 2007
Nov. 18, 1984
Nov. 12, 2004
Sept. 5, 2014
Sept. 4, 2000
Sept. 18, 2016
Sept. 7, 2001
Sept. 10, 1999
Sept. 25, 1998
Oct. 1, 1995
Nov. 23, 2014
Aug. 28, 2009
Sept. 4, 1998
Sept. 4, 2010
1984

present

Aug. 30, 2009
Sept. 27, 2007
Oct. 11, 2002
Oct. 22, 2006
Sept. 7, 1997
present

Qct. 18,2018

*13 games were in 1981 before the NCAA sponsored women'’s soccer.

ATwo games were in 1981 before the NCAA sponsored women'’s soccer.

CONSECUTIVE CONFERENCE WINS

(Includes Conference and NCAA Tournaments)

No. Team

55 North Carolina (Atlantic Coast)
49 Florida (Southeastern)

44 Stanford (Pac-12)

36 Notre Dame (Big East)

34 North Carolina (Atlantic Coast)
29 Fairfield (Metro Atlantic)

28 Notre Dame (Horizon/Big East)
27 Portland (West Coast)

26 Notre Dame (Big East)

26 Central Conn. St. (Northeast)
25 UNCG (Southern)

24 Florida (Southeastern)

24 North Carolina (Atlantic Coast)
23 Furman (Southern)

22 UCLA (Pac-10)

22 Milwaukee (Horizon)

22 UNCG (Southern)

22 Colgate (Patriot)

21 North Carolina (Atlantic Coast)
21 Nebraska (Big 12)

20 Notre Dame (Big East)

20 Monmouth (Northeast)

19 South Alabama (Sun Belt)

19 Denver (Sun Belt)

19 Santa Clara (West Coast)

18 Notre Dame (Big East)

17 Seattle (WAC)

17 Furman (Southern)

From

Oct. 23, 1994
Sept. 26, 1997
Nov. 2, 2008
Oct. 19, 1995
Sept. 17, 1989
Sept. 10, 1997
Oct. 27, 1991
Oct. 13, 2007
Oct. 25, 1998
Sept. 6, 1997
Sept. 3, 1997
Oct. 7, 2007
Nov. 7, 2002
Aug. 27,1999
Nov. 5, 2006
Oct. 5, 2008
Oct. 6, 2006
Oct. 7, 1995
Oct. 13, 2005
Nov. 6, 1998
Oct. 15, 2006
Sept. 9, 1995
Oct. 10, 2014
Oct. 23, 2009
Nov. 4, 1997
Sept. 19, 2008
Sept. 20, 2013
Sept. 27, 2002

To

Sept. 1, 2000
Oct. 14, 2001
Oct. 4, 2001
Oct. 11,1998
Sept. 21, 1994
Oct. 13, 1999
Sept. 24, 1995
Oct. 31,2010
Oct. 15, 2000
Oct. 24, 1999
Sept. 19, 1999
Nov. 5, 2008
Nov. 5, 2004
Nov. 4, 2000
Oct. 16, 2009
Oct. 8, 2010
Nov. 9, 2007
Nov. 9, 1997
Sept. 27, 2007
Oct. 13, 2000
Nov. 9, 2007
Oct. 19, 1997
Nov. 4, 2015
Nov. 4, 2010
Oct. 8, 2000
Oct. 2, 2009
Oct. 5, 2014
Oct. 2, 2003

CONSECUTIVE CONFERENCE GAMES WITHOUT

A Loss

(Includes Conference and NCAA Tournaments)
No. Team

77 Notre Dame (Big East)

55 North Carolina (Atlantic Coast)
50 Florida (Southeastern)

49 FGCU (Atlantic Sun)

44 Stanford (Pac-12)

41 North Carolina (Atlantic Coast)
40 Hartford (America East)

37 Notre Dame (Big East)

36 North Carolina (Atlantic Coast)
36 Fairfield (Metro Atlantic)

34 Notre Dame (Big East)

33 South Alabama (Sun Belt)

32 UNCG (Big South/Southern)
31 Portland (West Coast)

29 Portland (West Coast)

29 Notre Dame (Horizon/Big East)
27 North Carolina (Atlantic Coast)
27 Marquette (Conference USA)
26 Furman (Southern)

26 Central Conn. St. (Northeast)
25 UCF (Conference USA/AAC)
25 UNCG (Southern)

25 Hartford (America East)

24 UCLA (Pac-12)

24 Florida (Southeastern)

23 Denver (Sun Belt)

23 Furman (Southern)

22 West Virginia (Big 12)

22 UCLA (Pac-10)

22 Milwaukee (Horizon)

From

Oct. 2, 2005
Oct. 23, 1994
Sept. 26, 1997
Oct. 7, 2012
Nov. 2, 2008
Oct. 30, 1987
Oct. 30, 1996
Oct. 19, 1995
Oct. 12, 2002
Sept. 10, 1997
Oct. 25, 1998
Oct. 24,2013
Sept. 18, 1996
Oct. 22, 2006
Oct. 12, 1993
Sept. 10, 1991
Oct. 5, 2007
Oct. 17, 1999
Sept. 27, 2002
Sept. 6, 1997
Oct. 14,2012
Sept. 24, 2006
Sept. 7, 1991
Sept. 29, 2013
Oct. 7, 2007
Sept. 28, 2001
Aug. 27, 1999
Nov. 6, 2013
Nov. 5, 2006
Oct. 5, 2008

To

Oct. 24, 2010
Sept. 1, 2000
Oct. 19, 2001
Oct. 17, 2017
Oct. 4, 2013
Sept. 21, 1994
Oct. 15, 2000
Oct. 16, 1998
Qct. 6, 2005
Oct. 1, 2000
Sept. 30, 2001
Sept. 30, 2016
Sept. 19, 1999
Nov. 6, 2010
Nov. 2, 1997
Sept. 24, 1995
Oct. 1, 2009
Qct. 14, 2001
Nov. 7, 2003
Oct. 24, 1999
Oct. 19, 2014
Nov. 9, 2007
Nov. 5, 1995
Sept. 25, 2015
Nov. 5, 2008
QOct. 5, 2003
Nov. 4, 2000
Nov. 4, 2015
Qct. 16, 2009
Oct. 8, 2010

Team Leaders
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No. Team From To No. Team Year
22 Penn St. (Big Ten) Sept. 22,2000  Oct. 21, 2001 24 North Carolina 1984
22 Colgate (Patriot) Oct. 7, 1995 Nov. 9, 1997
2 Harvard (Ivy) Sept. 17,1994 Sept. 19, 1997 CONSECUTIVE WINNING SEASONS
CONSECUTIVE SHUTOUTS No. Team From To
37 North Carolina 1982 present
No. Team From To 36 William & Mary 1981 2017
16 Santa Clara Sept. 24,1998  Nov. 28, 1998 32 Virginia 1987 present
15 Boston U. Sept. 12,2010  Nov. 6, 2010 31 Stanford 1988 present
13 Central Mich. Sept. 11,2009 Oct. 25, 2009 30 Notre Dame 1988 2017
13 North Carolina Sept. 24,1989  Oct. 28, 1989 26 Texas A&M 1993 present
12 North Carolina Sept. 6, 1987 Oct. 12, 1987 26 UConn 1982 2007
12 North Carolina St. 1984 1984 25 Portland 1986 2010
10 Virginia Nov. 20,2015  Sept. 8, 2016 25 Penn St. 1994 present
10 West Virginia Sept. 30,2016 Nov. 6, 2016 24 North Texas 1995 present
10 UCLA Oct. 13, 2014 Nov. 23, 2014 24 Santa Clara 1984 2007
10 UCLA Aug. 30,2008  Oct. 5, 2008 24 North Texas 1995 present
10 Navy Sept. 24,2006  Oct. 26, 2006 24 Florida 1995 present
10 Penn St. Oct. 1, 2004 Nov. 4, 2004 22 UCLA 1993 2014
10 Notre Dame Sept. 30,2003  Oct. 26, 2003 23 West Virginia 1996 present
10 Holy Cross Sept. 28,1999 Oct. 31, 1999 22 Marquette 2015 2017
10 North Carolina 1986 1986 21 Navy 1995 2015
10 Brown 1984 1984 20 Dayton 1996 2015
9 Rutgers Aug. 18,2017  Sept. 22, 2018 20 Penn 1997 2017
9 West Virginia Aug. 28, 2015 Oct. 9, 2015 19 Florida St. 2000 present
9 Stanford Aug. 22, 2014 Sept. 26, 2014 18 Massachusetts 1980 1997
9 Florida St. Sept. 9, 2012 Oct. 14, 2012 17 UCF 2001 present
9 SFA Sept. 23,2011 Oct. 23, 2011 15 West Tex. A&M 1996 2010
9 Fla. Atlantic Oct. 2, 2005 Nov. 4, 2005 15 SFA 2003 2017
9 Ohio Sept. 12,2004  Oct. 17, 2004 13 North Carolina St. 1984 1996
9 Denver Oct. 11, 2002 Nov. 15, 2002 12 Georgetown 2007 present
9 Denver Sept. 28,2001 Oct. 21, 2001 12 SMU 1986 1997
9 Nebraska Sept. 18, 1997 Oct. 26, 1997 12 Colorado Col. 1982 1993
9 Monmouth Sept. 22,1996  Oct. 20, 1996
9 UConn 1995 1995 0-0 TIES IN A SEASON
9 Army West Point 1993 1993
9 North Carolina Oct. 18,1987  Nov.22,1987  ° Team vear
9 Wisconsin 1985 1985 5 Rutgers 2017
9 North Carolina Oct.6,1984  Oct. 14, 1984 5 Georgia St. 2016
9 Massachusetts Oct. 11,1982 Oct. 31, 1982 5 Saint Louis 2010
5 Dayton 2009
SEASON WINS 5 Northern Ariz. 2007
5 Southern California 2006
No. Team Year 4 UMass Lowell 2017
27 North Carolina 2006 4 CSUN 2016
27 North Carolina 2003 4 Loyola Maryland 2014
27 North Carolina 1997 4 Georgia St. 2009
26 Notre Dame 2008 4 West Virginia 2009
26 Florida 1998 4 Texas 2008
25 Stanford 2011 4 Villanova 2007
25 Stanford 2009 4 Michigan 2006
25 North Carolina 2005 4 Milwaukee 2005
25 Notre Dame 2006 3 Virginia Tech 2017
25 Notre Dame 2004 3 Tennessee 2015
25 North Carolina 1998 3 Siena 2014
25 North Carolina 1996 3 Valparaiso 2014
25 North Carolina 1995 3 Washington St. 2014
25 North Carolina 1994 3 Baylor 2013
25 North Carolina 1992 3 East Carolina 2012
24 Stanford 2017 3 UCF 2011
24 Florida St. 2014 3 Elon 2011
24 Virginia 2013 3 Wake Forest 2011
24 North Carolina 2001 3 LSU 2010
24 North Carolina 1999 3 Arkansas 2009
24 Notre Dame 19% 3 Duke 2009
24 North Carolina 1991 3 Navy 2008
24 North Carolina 1989 3 Valparaiso 2008
24 North Carolina 1986 3 Michigan 2007
Team Leaders 18



Year

2007
2007
2006
2006
2004
2003
2003
1989
1988

W-L-T Previous $improved

No. Team

3 Milwaukee

3 Virginia

3 Auburn

3 Ole Miss

3 Ball St.

g UC Irvine

3 New Mexico

3 UC Irvine

3 UC Irvine

ALL TIME MosT IMPROVED WON-Loss
RECORD

Team (Coach) Year
Lamar (Steve Holeman) 2017
South Ala. (Mark Francis) 1997
Hartford (Mark Krikorian) 1997
Lamar (Steve Holeman) 2017
Buffalo (Michael Thomas) 2011
Portland St. (Tara Erickson) 2002
Austin Peay (Kelley Poole Guth) 2010
UTEP (Kevin Cross) 2002
SMU (Alan Kirkup) 1995
Idaho (Derek Pittman) 2015
Nebraska (John Walker) 2013
LSU (George Fotopoulos) 2000
Nebraska (John Walker) 1996
La Salle (Paul Royal) 2017
Rhode Island (Shelley Addison-Smith) 1998
Radford (Ben Shorabi) 1997
UAB (Harold Warren) 2013
Arkansas (Colby Hale) 2016
Eastern Ky. (Nick Flohre) 2016
Niagara (Peter Veltri) 2014
UNCW (Paul Cairney) 2012
George Mason (Diane Drake) 2009
Brown (Phil Pincince) 2000

18-4-1 2-14-3 16
18-3-1 2-17-0 15
19-2-1 4-14-0 13172
18-4-1 2-14-3 13
12-5-4 1-16-2 11
13-5-4 1-15-2 1
15-6-1 1-13-4 10172
16-3-0 3-11-2 10 1/2
23-1-1 10-9-1 10 1/2
14-4-3 4-14-2 10
19-4-1 7-12-1 10
15-6-0 4-15-1 10
23-1-0 10-8-0 10
17-4-2 4-10-4 9172
12-7-1 2-16-0 9172
16-4-0 5-12-2 9172
1-7-2 2-17-0 91/2
18-5-1 6-11-1 9
13-5-1 4-14-0 9
11-2-6 4-13-2 9
12-7-3 3-16-0 9
14-4-2 5-13-1 9
13-4-0 3122 9

$To determine games improved, add the difference in victories between the
two seasons to the difference in losses, then divide by two; ties not counted.

Includes postseason.

MosT IMPROVED TEAMS IN 2018

Team (Coach)

UT Martin (Philip McNamara)
Gardner-Webb (Mike Varga)
American (Anabel Jimenez Hering)
Penn (Nicole Van Dyke)

Weber St. (Tim Crompton)
Albany (NY) (Nick Bochette)
Central Conn. St. (Mick D'Arcy)
linois (Janet Rayfield)

Abilene Christian (Casey Wilson)
Central Ark. (Jeremy Bishop)
Hartford (John Natale)

South Dakota (Michael Thomas)
Florida St. (Mark Krikorian)
Southern Miss. (Mohammed El-Zare)
Portland (Michelle French)
Detroit Mercy (Mike Lupenec)
Presbyterian (Brian Purcell)

UC Riverside (Nat Gonzalez)
Georgetown (Dave Nolan)
Akron (Noreen Herlihy)

BYU (Jennifer Rockwood)
Arizona St. (Graham Winkworth)
Radford (Ben Sohrabi)
"Charleston So.(Eric Terrill)
Wyoming (Pete Cuadrado)
Arkansas (Colby Hale)

UC Santa Barbara (Paul Stumpf)
Lipscomb (Kevin O'Brien)
Memphis (Brooks Monaghan)
George Mason (Todd Bramble)
Boston College (Alison Foley)
East Carolina (Jason Hamilton)
Little Rock (Mark Foster)

Army West Point (Adrian Blewitt)
Dartmouth (Ron Rainey)
Nevada (Erin Otagaki)

Purdue Fort Wayne (Jason Burr)
UNCW (Chris Neal)

UTSA (Derek Pittman)

2017
6-11-3
4-12-3
2-150

5-8-3
3-12-3
6-11-1
10-8-0
5-14-0
8-10-2

11-10-0

8-9-2
4-13-0
13-7-1

6-9-3
5-13-1
4-13-1
3-13-0
8-11-2
14-3-4
2-13-4

7-8-4
5-11-3
1-7-0
5-11-2

8-9-2

11-11-2

6-8-5

9-7-3
11-6-3

9-9-2
10-9-1
6-10-2

9-9-3
4-11-2
7-10-0
1-18-0
1-17-0
6-11-2
3-14-0

2018
15-3-1
12-5-4

7-5-5
13-2-1

9-5-4
14-7-2
16-2-2
11-8-1
15-6-1
16-4-1
13-3-2

9-7-2
20-4-3
13-6-1
11-9-0

9-8-3

8-8-0
11-4-3
21-1-3
8-10-2
13-5-1
10-7-1
16-3-1

9-6-2
12-4-4
14-5-4
13-7-1
15-5-2
17-4-0
14-6-0
14-5-1
10-6-3
13-5-4

7-6-7
10-5-2
4-13-2
4-12-3

9-6-1

6-9-2

$Games
Improved
85

75

75

7

6.5

B i e i i i e i T i e

$To determine games improved, add the difference in victories between the
two seasons to the difference in losses, then divide by two; ties not counted.

Includes postseason.
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ANNUAL TEAM CHAMPIONS

Year Team Games SO Pct.
2008  UCLA 25 19 760
GoALs PER GAME 2009  Central Mich. 24 19 792
2010 Army West Point 21 16 762
Year Team Games Goals Avg. 2011 Penn 17 13 765
1998  Notre Dame 25 99 396 2012  Marquette 23 17 739
1999  Santa Clara 24 108 450 2013  Monmouth 21 16 762
2000  North Carolina 24 97 404 2014 UCLA 24 19 792
2001  Santa Clara 25 80 320 2015 Rutgers 26 19 731
2002 UTEP 19 84 442 2016  Northwestern 23 17 739
2003  North Carolina 27 13 419 2017  Georgetown 21 17 810
2004  Prairie View 13 80 615 2018 Penn 16 12 750
2005  Notre Dame 25 110 4.40
2006  Alabama A&M 19 78 411 SAVE PERCENTAGE
2882 'é)aljkrs]on St-St ;:75 31 ggg Year Team Games Saves GA Pct.
anoma ot. . .
2009  Portland 2 g3 361 2005 Lehigh 885 946
2010 North Carolina 24 73 304 3883 \"}.'T‘IVV 3‘1‘ 13& 1? ggg
2011 Texas A&M 24 76 317 flanova :
2012 Dayton 20 58 290 Louisville 21 96 1 897
2013 Virginia 2% 8300 o000 gcuf\ ; 2 e e
2014 Virginia 2 88 338 amiord :
2015 Mississippi Val. 2 85 386 2010  Army West Point 21 68 6 919
2016 Monmouth 21 60 285 28]12 \';'Va.r”r‘]’rds ;g 1?? 12 ggg
2017 Stanford 2 o 364 il :
018 UGLA = 51 577 2013 DePaul 21 138 15 902
: 2014 North Texas 2 106 12 898
2015  North Texas 24 124 10 925
GoALS AGAINST AVERAGE 2016 Northwestern 23 89 7 97
Year Team Games Minutes GA Avg. 2017  Rutgers 21 73 6 .924
1998  Santa Clara 24 2,204 4 163 2018  Pemn 16 61 5 924
1999  Santa Clara 24 2160 10 M7
2000  Notre Dame %5 2305 10 390 WINNING PERCENTAGE
2001 Southeast Mo. St. 18 1623 8 444 Year  Team w L T *Pct.
2002 Stanford 23 2101 4 AT1 .
2003 North Carolina 27 M8 1 404 1998 Florida % 1 0 963
2004  Stanford 2 2085 10 432 199 SantaClara 23 1 0 .98
2005  Lehigh 18 1665 5 270 2000  Notre Dame 23 1 1 .940
2006 Navy 2% 2’180 9 379 2001 North Carolina 24 1 0 .960
2007 Virginia 23 2239 10 402 2002  Stanford 212 0 913
2008 UCLA 25 2315 6 233 2003 North Carolina 27 0 0 1.000
2009  Samford 18 1735 6 311 ggg“ go”e SDame gg (1) ; ggg
2010  Army West Point 21 1,971 6 274 5 PemSt :
2011 Oklahoma St % 2405 T EO'”;”O' |' g? ‘1’ 2 -962
2012 Valparaiso 19 1772 10 508 238‘75 U‘(’:TAC”O ina 2 g 2‘75
2013  UCLA 26 2433 8 296 875
2015 Rutgers 2% 2402 10 370 gg?g gtan;org gg ] g ggg
2016 Northwestern 23 2,169 7 290 oS a”f°r e
2017 Rutgers 21 2019 6 267 20 tanford 25 0 %8
' San Diego St. 21 2 1 .89%
2013 Virginia 24 1 1 .942
SHUTOUT PERCENTAGE 2014 Florida St. 24 1 1 942
Year Team Games SO Pct. 2015  Virginia 19 1 3 891
1998  Santa Clara 24 21 875 2016 South Carolina 21 2 1 .896
1999  North Carolina 26 18 6892 2017 Stanford 24 1 0 .960
2000  Princeton 18 13 722 2018  Stanford 21 1 2 917
2001  Southeast Mo. St. 18 13 722 *Ties counted as half won, half lost.
2002  Stanford 23 18 783
2003 North Carolina 27 19 704 MosST IMPROVED WIN-Loss RECORD
2004  Penn St. 23 15 652  Year Team W-L-T  Previous S$Iimproved
2005  Fla. Atlantic 21 16 762
1998 Rhode Island 12-7-1 2-16-0 91/2
2006 Navy 4 19 792 4999 Miami (OH) 1731 5-8-3 8112
Annual Team Champions 20



Year

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

2005
2006

2007
2008

2009
2010
201
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

2017
2018

Team

Missouri St.
LSU
Campbell
Portland St.
Florida
Arizona
Grambling
[UPUI
Nevada
Western Caro.
Denver
Navy

South Carolina St.

Louisiana Tech
Minnesota
Texas St.
Washington
George Mason
Austin Peay
Buffalo

UNCW
Nebraska
Niagara

|daho
Arkansas
Eastern Ky.
Lamar

UT Martin

W-L-T
14-7-1
15-6-0
13-6-0
13-5-4
19-4-2
15-6-0
16-6-0
10-7-0
11-7-2
18-6-0
19-3-1
21-2-1
14-6-3
10-5-5
22-4-0
13-4-4
15-6-1
14-4-2
15-6-1
12-5-4
12-7-3
19-4-1
11-2-6
4-14-2
18-5-1
13-5-1
18-4-1
6-11-3

Previous $lmproved

4-14-1
4-15-1
4-12-1
1-15-2
10-10-2
6-11-2
7-11-1
2-13-2
2-15-1
5-10-3
8-9-2
10-8-2
2-15-0
2-14-1
9-8-2
4-12-2
5-13-1
5-13-1
1-13-4
1-16-2
3-16-0
7-12-1
4-13-2
14-4-3
6-11-1
4-14-0
2-14-3
15-3-1

8172

11

10
9
10
9
9
13
8.5

$To determine games improved, add the difference in victories between the
two seasons to the difference in losses, then divide by two; ties not counted.
Includes postseason.
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FINAL NSCAA DIVISION I NATIONAL COACHES

POLL

NOTE: Poll conducted by
the Intercollegiate Soccer
Coaches Association of
America until 1995. The
National Soccer Coaches
Association of America
assumed responsibility in
1996.

1982

North Carolina
UCF

UConn
Mo.-St. Louis
Massachusetts
Brown
Princeton
Harvard
George Mason
10. Boston College
11.  SUNY Cortland
12. California

13. Rochester (NY)
14. Wisconsin

15. Virginia

16. Springfield
17. Colorado Col.
18. Hartwick
T19. Carleton

T19. Cincinnati

PN O AN

©

1983
1 UConn
2. North Carolina
3. Massachusetts
4. SUNY Cortland
5. California
6. George Mason
7. Mo.-St. Louis
8. Boston College
9. Colorado Col.
10. Cincinnati
11. Brown
12. Texas A&M
13. UCF
14. Keene St.
15. UC Santa Barbara
16. Harvard

17. Sonoma St.
18. Princeton

19. Radford

20. William & Mary

1984

North Carolina
Brown

George Mason
Massachusetts
Harvard
UConn

oo s wN

7.

8.

9.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

UCF

California
Colorado Col.
Vermont
William & Mary
SUNY Cortland
Boston College
UC Santa Barbara
Wisconsin
Mo.-St. Louis
Ithaca

T18. North Carolina St.
T18. Cornell

1985

©® N> WwN =

©

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

George Mason
North Carolina
Massachusetts
Colorado Col.
SUNY Cortland
Wisconsin
Boston College
UC Santa Barbara
William & Mary
Brown

North Carolina St.
Cal St. East Bay
UConn

Radford

Adelphi

Mo.-St. Louis
Rutgers
California
Southern N.H.
Princeton

1986

©® NN~

= ©
o -

™.
T11.

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

North Carolina
Massachusetts
George Mason
Colorado Col.
California

William & Mary
Brown

UCF

UC Santa Barbara
UConn

Cal St. East Bay
North Carolina St.
Cincinnati

Boston College
Cal St. Dom. Hills
Wisconsin
Harvard

Cornell

Virginia

Northern Colo.

1987

® NN =

©

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

North Carolina
Massachusetts
California

North Carolina St.
Colorado Col.
UConn

UCF

William & Mary
Barry

UC Santa Barbara
Virginia

Rutgers
Wisconsin
Cornell

George Mason
Santa Clara

Cal St. Dom. Hills
Brown

1988

® NN =

©

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

T18.
T18.

20.

North Carolina
North Carolina St.
Colorado Col.
Massachusetts
William & Mary
UConn

California
Wisconsin
Virginia

George Mason
UCF

UC Santa Barbara
Brown

St. Mary’s (CA)
New Hampshire
Cincinnati
Stanford
Monmouth
Boston College
Santa Clara

1989

©® NN~

A A A A O
a OO

North Carolina
Colorado Col.
William & Mary
Santa Clara
UConn

North Carolina St.
Virginia

UC Santa Barbara
Massachusetts
Hartford
Wisconsin
George Mason
California

UCF

Brown

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

St. Mary’s (CA)
SMU

Cincinnati
Stanford
Princeton

1990

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Santa Clara

North Carolina
Virginia

UC Santa Barbara

. Wisconsin

Colorado Col.
Stanford
UConn

William & Mary
North Carolina St.
SMU

Hartford
Massachusetts
Duke

Portland
Rutgers

Brown
California
Cornell

UCF

1991

©® NN~

©

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

North Carolina
Colorado Col.
Virginia
Wisconsin
Stanford

North Carolina St.
Hartford

UConn

Santa Clara
Massachusetts
UCF

UC Santa Barbara
William & Mary
SMU

Portland

Notre Dame

New Hampshire
Cornell

T19. FIU
T19. Rutgers

1992

® NN~

North Carolina
Hartford
Portland
Stanford
Virginia

Santa Clara
Duke

UConn

9.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

William & Mary
Massachusetts
SMU

North Carolina St.
Rutgers

UC Santa Barbara
Notre Dame

UCF

Colorado Col.
Yale

James Madison
FIU

1993

PN O AN

©

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

North Carolina
Stanford

Notre Dame
Santa Clara
Massachusetts
William & Mary
Portland

Duke
Wisconsin
George Mason
UConn

SMU

California
Dartmouth

FIU

UC Santa Barbara
Hartford

Tulsa

Virginia
Washington

1994

©OND O AN

©

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

Notre Dame
North Carolina
Stanford

Duke

William & Mary
UConn
Portland
Hartford

Santa Clara
Virginia
Wisconsin
Brown
Clemson
Dartmouth
Oregon St.
George Mason
Massachusetts
Washington
Vanderbilt

T20. George Washington
T20. Washington St.
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1995
1 North Carolina
2. Portland
3. SMU
4.  UConn
5.  Notre Dame
6. Maryland
T7. Duke
T7. Santa Clara
9. Stanford
10. Virginia
11. Hartford

12. North Carolina St.

13. Texas A&M

14.  William & Mary
15. Massachusetts
16. Clemson

17. Minnesota

18. Wisconsin

19. San Diego

20. Vanderbilt

21. Cal Poly

22. Kentucky

23. Penn St

24. UCLA

25. James Madison

1996

North Carolina
Notre Dame
Santa Clara
Portland
UConn
Nebraska
Maryland
Florida
Wisconsin
Penn St.
Texas A&M
Massachusetts
Harvard
James Madison
San Diego
Duke
Vanderbilt
Clemson
Virginia

Wake Forest
UNCG
George Mason
Dartmouth
Kentucky
California

1997

North Carolina
UConn

Notre Dame
Santa Clara
William & Mary
Harvard
Nebraska
UCLA

PN O AN~

NNONNMNMNN-S & 4 2y v A 3 a©
OPFO®N2TO0O0ONDOR®N O

® NN~

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

T22.
T22.

24.
25.

Hartford
Clemson
Portland
Texas A&M
Minnesota
Florida
Virginia

SMU

George Mason
Michigan
Maryland
Duke

UNCG

BYU
Massachusetts
Penn St.
Vanderbilt

1998

® NN =

NNOMNNNNMNMN-S A 4 2 2 ©
GOPFPON 00NN O

Florida

North Carolina
Santa Clara
Portland

Notre Dame
UConn

Penn St.
Dartmouth
William & Mary
Nebraska
Clemson

San Diego St.
BYU
Northwestern
Hartford
Georgia
Vanderbilt
Baylor
Michigan
Virginia

UCLA
Southern California
Harvard

Wake Forest
James Madison

1999

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

North Carolina
Notre Dame
Santa Clara
Penn St.
Nebraska
Clemson
Hartford

. Stanford

UConn

Florida

Texas A&M
Wake Forest
William & Mary
UCLA

SMU

Virginia

T17. Harvard

T17.

19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.

Southern California
Kentucky

BYU

Michigan

Duke

Maryland

San Diego

James Madison

2000

® NN =

NMNNOMNRNMNRNNMN-S A A 8 8 v ©
GOPFPON2TO0O0ONDOR®N O

North Carolina
UCLA

Notre Dame
Portland
Clemson
Penn St.
Santa Clara
UConn
Nebraska
BYU
Washington
Texas A&M
Virginia
Florida St.
California
Dartmouth
Duke
Harvard
Florida
Stanford
Southern California
Hartford
Wake Forest
Marquette
Michigan

2001

PN O AN

_ a A A a4 ©
S s wWN SO

T17.
T17.

19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

Santa Clara
North Carolina
Portland
Florida
UCLA

Penn St.
Texas A&M
Virginia
Stanford
UConn
Clemson
Nebraska
Dartmouth
Rutgers
Cincinnati
Dayton
Notre Dame
St. Mary’s (CA)
Washington
Florida St.
SMU
Pepperdine
Princeton
Michigan
California

2002

® NN~

NMNNMRN-S 2 a2 a3 3 o ©
ONrocOoOONOORWON SO

24.

Portland
Santa Clara
North Carolina
Penn St.
Stanford
Texas A&M
UCLA
UConn
Pepperdine
Tennessee
Michigan
West Virginia
Nebraska
Texas

Notre Dame
Richmond
Virginia
California
Florida St.
SMU

Purdue
Southern California
BYU
Maryland

T25. Charlotte
T25. Clemson

2003

® N O WN =

NMNNOMNNNNMN-S A 4 2 2y ay a a a a©
GOPFPON 00N HON SO

North Carolina
UConn
UCLA
Florida St.
Santa Clara
Penn St.
Portland
Florida

Notre Dame
West Virginia
Texas A&M
Tennessee
Kansas

BYU
Villanova
Michigan
Virginia
lllinois

Duke
Pepperdine
Colorado
Arizona St.
Nebraska
Utah

Boston College

2004

No okl ODN =

Notre Dame
UCLA

Santa Clara
Princeton
North Carolina
Portland
Virginia

10.

M.
T1.

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

T19.
T19.

21.
22.
23.
24,
25.

Ohio St.
Penn St.
Washington
Duke
Tennessee
UConn
lllinois
Texas A&M
Texas
Boston College
Kansas
Auburn
Stanford
Florida
Nebraska
Villanova
Maryland
Arizona

2005

PN O AN~

N —a 4 a4 8 3 A A A ©
CO®NOOHMWDN SO

T21.
T21.

23.
24.
25.

Portland

Penn St.
UCLA

Florida St.
North Carolina
Notre Dame
Santa Clara
Virginia
California
Boston College
Texas A&M

Cal St. Fullerton
Yale

Marquette
Tennessee
Duke

Arizona
Pepperdine
West Virginia
lllinois
Nebraska
Colorado
Southern California
Florida

UConn

2006

® NN =

_ a A A a4 ©
S arwWN SO

North Carolina
Notre Dame
UCLA

Florida St.
Texas A&M
Portland

Penn St.
Texas

Santa Clara
Florida
Boston College
Colorado
Rutgers
Clemson
lllinois
Stanford

Final NSCAA Division | National Coaches Poll

23



17.
18.
19.
19.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

Oklahoma St.
Virginia
California
Wake Forest
UConn

West Virginia
Utah
Louisville
Tennessee

2007

® NN =

NNOMNNNNMNMN-S A 4 2 2y o a©
OGP ON 200NN O

Southern California
Florida St.
UCLA

Notre Dame
Portland

North Carolina
West Virginia
Virginia
UConn
Stanford
Texas

Penn St.
Texas A&M
Tennessee
Duke

Purdue
Florida
Georgia
California
Wake Forest
Indiana

Santa Clara
Oklahoma St.
Boston College
Missouri

2008

® NGO WM =

NNOMNNMNRNNMN-S A a4 O A ©
GOFON2O0O0ONDOR®N O

North Carolina
Notre Dame
UCLA
Stanford
Portland
Florida St.
Texas A&M
Southern California
Duke

Florida

Boston College
Virginia
Oklahoma St.
West Virginia
Minnesota

San Diego
Missouri

Texas

James Madison
BYU

Rutgers
Colorado
lllinois
Milwaukee
Wake Forest

2009

©® NN~

North Carolina
Stanford
UCLA

Notre Dame
Portland
Florida St.
Boston College
Wake Forest
South Carolina
Santa Clara
Maryland
Virginia Tech
Texas A&M
LSU

Florida
Rutgers

UCF
Washington St.
Virginia

BYU

Oregon St.
Penn St.

Ohio St.
Southern California
Dayton

2010

® NN =

NNONMNMNN-S & 4 2 2 A aa©
OPFO®N2TO0O0ONDOR®N O

Notre Dame
Stanford
Boston College
Ohio St.
Oklahoma St.
North Carolina
Florida St.
Portland
Virginia
Maryland
Marquette
Florida

West Virginia
UC Irvine
Washington
Texas A&M
Oregon St.
Georgetown
Santa Clara
Duke
Minnesota
UCLA

UNCG

South Carolina
Wake Forest

2011

® NN =

Stanford
Duke

Florida St.
Wake Forest
Oklahoma St.
Virginia
UCLA

Penn St.

9. Memphis

10. Pepperdine

11. Maryland

12. UCF

13. North Carolina
14. Long Beach St.
15. Boston College
16. Marquette

17. Boston U.

18. West Virginia
19. lllinois

20. Santa Clara
21. Texas A&M

22. Virginia Tech
23. Milwaukee

24. Louisville

25. South Carolina

2012

North Carolina
Penn St.
Stanford
Florida St.
BYU

UCLA

San Diego St.
Florida

Duke
Virginia
Baylor
Marquette
Notre Dame
Texas A&M
Wake Forest
Maryland
Georgetown
Santa Clara
Michigan
UCF
California
Denver
Ohio St.
Portland
Texas Tech

2013

UCLA
Florida St.
Virginia
Virginia Tech
North Carolina
Michigan
Santa Clara
Texas A&M
9. Stanford

10. Florida

11. Portland

12. West Virginia
13. Nebraska
14. Notre Dame
15. South Carolina
16. Marquette
17. Texas Tech

® NN =

NNOMNNNNMNMN-S A 4 2 2 ©
OPFPON 200NN O

® NGO WM =

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.

Duke

Boston College
Georgetown
Wake Forest
UCF

BYU

Denver

lllinois

2014

® NN =

NMNNOMNRNMNRNNMNN-S A 4 4 3y a a  a ©
GOFrON2O0O0ONDOH®N O

Florida St.
Virginia
Stanford
Texas A&M
UCLA

Penn St.
Florida

North Carolina
South Carolina
Pepperdine
Notre Dame
Virginia Tech
Wisconsin
Texas Tech
West Virginia
UCF
Kentucky
Washington
DePaul
California
Clemson
BYU

Kansas
Georgetown
Rutgers

2015

® N O WN =

NNONNNNMNMN-S A 4 2 2y o a©
GPFPON2TO0O0XNDORON SO

Penn State
Duke

Florida State
Rutgers
Virginia
Stanford

West Virginia
Florida

Texas A&M
UConn
Southern California
Auburn
Clemson
North Carolina
Notre Dame
Mississippi
BYU

Virginia Tech
Arizona

Santa Clara
Texas Tech
Ohio State
Loyola Marymount
California
South Ala.

2016

©® NN~

NNOMNNMNMN-S A 4 2 2y ©
GOPFON2TO0O0NDORON SO

Southern California
West Virginia
Georgetown
North Carolina
South Carolina
Stanford

Duke

Auburn

BYU

Florida
Virginia
Clemson
UCLA

Florida State
Minnesota
Utah

Santa Clara
Northwestern
Arkansas
UConn

Notre Dame
Pepperdine
Colorado
North Carolina State
Rutgers

2017
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Stanford

UCLA

Duke

South Carolina
Penn State
Florida

Princeton

North Carolina
Virginia

West Virginia
Baylor

Texas A&M
Southern California
Texas

Florida State
Pepperdine
Central Florida
Notre Dame
Washington State
Santa Clara
North Carolina State
Rutgers

Ohio State
Georgetown
Tennessee

2018
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Florida St.

North Carolina
Stanford
Georgetown

UCLA

Southern California
Tennessee

Penn St.
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16.
17.
18.
19.
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21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

Baylor

Duke
Virginia
Santa Clara
Texas A&M
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Vanderbilt
South Carolina
Louisiana St.
USF

Texas
Virginia Tech

North Carolina St.

Memphis
Texas Tech
Wake Forest
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